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DUTCH FAVES      CLASSIC LATTE WITH A DUTCH TWIST. GUARANTEED TO SATISY

9-1-1 Hot Large 630 330 37 24 0 120 240 62 2 58 14 288 Contains Milk.

9-1-1 Hot Medium 490 220 25 16 0 80 160 58 2 54 10 288 Contains Milk.

9-1-1 Hot Small 350 110 13 8 0 40 80 54 2 50 6 288 Contains Milk.

9-1-1 Iced Large 490 220 25 16 0 80 160 58 2 54 10 288 Contains Milk.

9-1-1 Iced Medium 350 110 13 8 0 40 80 54 2 50 6 288 Contains Milk.

9-1-1 Iced Small 280 60 7 4.5 0 20 40 52 2 48 4 288 Contains Milk.

Annihilator Hot Large 640 410 46 30 0 150 300 40 1 36 17 192 Contains Milk.

Annihilator Hot Medium 560 360 39 26 0 130 260 36 1 34 14 96 Contains Milk.

Annihilator Hot Small 420 250 27 18 0 90 180 32 1 30 10 96 Contains Milk.

Annihilator Iced Large 500 300 34 22 0 110 220 36 1 32 12 192 Contains Milk.

Annihilator Iced Medium 420 250 27 18 0 90 180 32 1 30 10 96 Contains Milk.

Annihilator Iced Small 280 140 15 10 0 50 100 28 1 26 6 96 Contains Milk.

Caramelizer Hot Large 590 150 17 11 0 65 510 93 1 81 18 190 Contains Milk.

Caramelizer Hot Medium 520 140 15 10 0 55 450 83 1 73 15 95 Contains Milk.

Caramelizer Hot Small 400 90 10 7 0 40 340 67 1 57 11 95 Contains Milk.

Caramelizer Iced Large 470 120 13 8 0 50 400 76 1 65 14 190 Contains Milk.

Caramelizer Iced Medium 400 90 10 7 0 40 340 67 1 57 11 95 Contains Milk.

Caramelizer Iced Small 280 50 6 4 0 20 220 50 1 42 6 95 Contains Milk.

Caramelizer Cold Brew Toasted Large 200 20 2 1.5 0 10 200 40 0 30 4 285 Contains Milk.

Caramelizer Cold Brew Toasted Medium 190 20 2 1.5 0 10 180 39 0 30 3 205 Contains Milk.

Caramelizer Cold Brew Toasted Small 190 20 2 1.5 0 10 170 38 0 30 3 130 Contains Milk.

Caramelizer Cold Brew Iced Large 200 20 2 1.5 0 10 190 40 0 30 3 245 Contains Milk.

Caramelizer Cold Brew Iced Medium 190 20 2 1.5 0 10 170 39 0 30 3 170 Contains Milk.

Caramelizer Cold Brew Iced Small 190 20 2 1.5 0 10 160 38 0 30 3 95 Contains Milk.
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Caramelizer Nitro Cold Brew Iced Nitro 200 20 2 1.5 0 10 300 39 0 30 3 295 Contains Milk.

Cocomo Hot Large 560 150 17 11 0 65 430 88 1 81 18 190 Contains Milk.

Cocomo Hot Medium 490 130 15 10 0 55 370 78 1 73 15 95 Contains Milk.

Cocomo Hot Small 370 90 10 7 0 40 260 61 1 58 11 95 Contains Milk.

Cocomo Iced Large 440 110 13 8 0 50 320 71 1 66 14 190 Contains Milk.

Cocomo Iced Medium 370 90 10 7 0 40 260 61 1 58 11 95 Contains Milk.

Cocomo Iced Small 250 50 6 4 0 20 140 45 1 42 6 95 Contains Milk.

Double Torture Hot Large 500 140 15 10 0 55 370 78 2 71 17 290 Contains Milk.

Double Torture Hot Medium 430 110 13 8 0 50 320 68 1 63 14 190 Contains Milk.

Double Torture Hot Small 310 70 8 5 0 30 200 52 1 47 9 190 Contains Milk.

Double Torture Iced Large 380 100 11 7 0 40 260 62 2 55 12 290 Contains Milk.

Double Torture Iced Medium 310 70 8 5 0 30 200 52 1 47 9 190 Contains Milk.

Double Torture Iced Small 190 35 3.5 2.5 0 15 85 35 1 32 5 190 Contains Milk.

Golden Eagle Hot Large 650 410 46 30 0 150 340 42 1 36 17 190 Contains Milk.

Golden Eagle Hot Medium 570 350 39 26 0 130 300 39 1 34 14 95 Contains Milk.

Golden Eagle Hot Small 430 240 27 18 0 90 220 34 1 30 10 95 Contains Milk.

Golden Eagle Iced Large 540 310 34 22 0 110 300 46 1 41 12 190 Contains Milk.

Golden Eagle Iced Medium 460 240 27 18 0 90 260 43 1 39 10 95 Contains Milk.

Golden Eagle Iced Small 320 140 15 10 0 50 180 39 1 35 6 95 Contains Milk.

Golden Eagle Cold Brew Iced Large 260 50 6 4 0 20 210 48 0 40 3 245 Contains Milk.

Golden Eagle Cold Brew Iced Medium 260 50 6 4 0 20 190 47 0 40 3 170 Contains Milk.

Golden Eagle Cold Brew Iced Small 250 50 6 4 0 20 170 46 0 40 2 95 Contains Milk.

Golden Eagle Cold Brew Toasted Large 270 50 6 4 0 20 220 49 0 40 3 320 Contains Milk.

Golden Eagle Cold Brew Toasted Medium 260 50 6 4 0 20 210 48 0 40 3 245 Contains Milk.

Golden Eagle Cold Brew Toasted Small 260 50 6 4 0 20 190 47 0 40 3 170 Contains Milk.
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Golden Eagle Nitro Cold Brew Iced Nitro 260 50 6 4 0 20 310 47 0 40 3 295 Contains Milk.

Kicker Iced Large 500 300 34 22 0 110 220 37 1 34 12 192 Contains Milk.

Kicker Iced Medium 420 250 27 18 0 90 180 33 1 32 10 96 Contains Milk.

Kicker Iced Small 280 140 15 10 0 50 100 29 1 28 6 96 Contains Milk.

Kicker Hot Large 710 450 50 33 0 175 300 46 1 43 17 192 Contains Milk.

Kicker Hot Medium 610 390 43 28 0 150 260 41 1 40 14 96 Contains Milk.

Kicker Hot Small 450 270 30 19 0 100 180 35 1 34 10 96 Contains Milk.

White Chocolate Mocha Hot Large 650 200 22 14 0 90 510 95 1 86 19 190 Contains Milk.

White Chocolate Mocha Hot Medium 560 170 19 12 0 75 460 84 1 77 17 95 Contains Milk.

White Chocolate Mocha Hot Small 420 120 13 8 0 50 340 66 1 60 12 95 Contains Milk.

White Chocolate Mocha Iced Large 530 160 18 11 0 75 400 79 1 71 15 190 Contains Milk.

White Chocolate Mocha Iced Medium 440 130 14 9 0 60 340 68 1 62 12 95 Contains Milk.

White Chocolate Mocha Iced Small 300 70 8 5 0 35 230 50 1 45 8 95 Contains Milk.

ZERO SUGAR ADDED DUTCH FAVES      CLASSIC LATTE WITH A DUTCH TWIST. GUARANTEED TO SATISY

9-1-1 Zero Sugar Added Hot Large 490 360 40 26 0 130 270 19 2 14 15 288 Contains Coconut, Milk.

9-1-1 Zero Sugar Added Hot Medium 350 250 28 18 0 90 190 15 2 10 11 288 Contains Coconut, Milk.

9-1-1 Zero Sugar Added Hot Small 210 140 16 10 0 50 105 11 2 6 7 289 Contains Coconut, Milk.

9-1-1 Zero Sugar Added Iced Large 350 250 28 18 0 90 190 15 2 10 11 288 Contains Coconut, Milk.

9-1-1 Zero Sugar Added Iced Medium 210 140 16 10 0 50 105 11 2 6 7 289 Contains Coconut, Milk.

9-1-1 Zero Sugar Added Iced Small 70 30 3.5 2.5 0 10 25 7 2 2 3 289 Contains Coconut, Milk.

Annihilator Zero Sugar Added Hot Large 550 410 46 30 0 150 310 19 1 16 17 192 Contains Milk.

Annihilator Zero Sugar Added Hot Medium 470 350 39 26 0 130 270 16 <1 13 14 96 Contains Milk.

Annihilator Zero Sugar Added Hot Small 330 240 27 18 0 90 190 12 <1 9 10 96 Contains Milk.
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Annihilator Zero Sugar Added Iced Large 410 310 34 22 0 110 230 15 1 11 12 192 Contains Milk.

Annihilator Zero Sugar Added Iced Medium 330 240 27 18 0 90 190 12 <1 9 10 96 Contains Milk.

Annihilator Zero Sugar Added Iced Small 190 140 15 10 0 50 105 8 <1 5 6 96 Contains Milk.

Caramelizer Zero Sugar Added Hot Large 660 410 45 30 0 145 390 52 6 15 17 192 Contains Milk, Soy.

Caramelizer Zero Sugar Added Hot Medium 570 350 39 26 0 125 340 48 5 13 14 96 Contains Milk, Soy.

Caramelizer Zero Sugar Added Hot Small 430 240 27 17 0 85 260 44 5 9 10 96 Contains Milk, Soy.

Caramelizer Zero Sugar Added Iced Large 510 300 33 22 0 105 300 48 6 11 13 192 Contains Milk, Soy.

Caramelizer Zero Sugar Added Iced Medium 430 240 27 17 0 85 260 44 5 9 10 96 Contains Milk, Soy.

Caramelizer Zero Sugar Added Iced Small 290 130 14 9 0 45 180 40 5 5 6 96 Contains Milk, Soy.

Cocomo Zero Sugar Added Hot Large 570 390 43 28 0 140 320 32 1 15 16 192 Contains Milk.

Cocomo Zero Sugar Added Hot Medium 490 320 36 24 0 120 280 28 <1 12 14 96 Contains Milk.

Cocomo Zero Sugar Added Hot Small 350 220 24 16 0 80 200 24 <1 8 10 96 Contains Milk.

Cocomo Zero Sugar Added Iced Large 430 280 31 20 0 100 240 28 1 10 12 192 Contains Milk.

Cocomo Zero Sugar Added Iced Medium 350 220 24 16 0 80 200 24 <1 8 10 96 Contains Milk.

Cocomo Zero Sugar Added Iced Small 210 110 12 8 0 40 115 20 <1 4 6 96 Contains Milk.

Double Torture Zero Sugar Added Hot Large 510 330 37 24 0 120 280 32 2 13 15 288 Contains Milk.

Double Torture Zero Sugar Added Hot Medium 430 280 31 20 0 100 240 28 1 10 12 192 Contains Milk.

Double Torture Zero Sugar Added Hot Small 290 160 18 12 0 60 160 24 1 6 8 192 Contains Milk.

Double Torture Zero Sugar Added Iced Large 370 230 25 16 0 80 200 28 2 9 11 288 Contains Milk.

Double Torture Zero Sugar Added Iced Medium 290 160 18 12 0 60 160 24 1 6 8 192 Contains Milk.

Double Torture Zero Sugar Added Iced Small 150 50 6 4 0 20 80 20 1 2 4 192 Contains Milk.

Golden Eagle Zero Sugar Added Hot Large 600 410 45 30 0 145 360 37 6 15 16 192 Contains Milk, Soy.

Golden Eagle Zero Sugar Added Hot Medium 520 350 39 26 0 125 320 33 5 13 13 96 Contains Milk, Soy.
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Golden Eagle Zero Sugar Added Hot Small 370 240 27 17 0 85 230 29 5 9 9 96 Contains Milk, Soy.

Golden Eagle Zero Sugar Added Iced Large 460 300 33 22 0 105 270 33 6 11 12 192 Contains Milk, Soy.

Golden Eagle Zero Sugar Added Iced Medium 370 240 27 17 0 85 230 29 5 9 9 96 Contains Milk, Soy.

Golden Eagle Zero Sugar Added Iced Small 230 130 14 9 0 45 150 25 5 5 5 96 Contains Milk, Soy.

Kicker Zero Sugar Added Hot Large 550 410 46 30 0 150 310 19 1 16 17 192 Contains Coconut, Milk.

Kicker Zero Sugar Added Hot Medium 470 350 39 26 0 130 270 16 <1 13 14 96 Contains Coconut, Milk.

Kicker Zero Sugar Added Hot Small 330 240 27 18 0 90 190 12 <1 9 10 96 Contains Coconut, Milk.

Kicker Zero Sugar Added Iced Large 410 310 34 22 0 110 230 15 1 12 12 192 Contains Coconut, Milk.

Kicker Zero Sugar Added Iced Medium 330 240 27 18 0 90 190 12 <1 9 10 96 Contains Coconut, Milk.

Kicker Zero Sugar Added Iced Small 190 140 15 10 0 50 105 8 <1 5 6 96 Contains Coconut, Milk.

COFFEE CLASSICS HAND-PULLED ESPRESSO SHOTS OF OUR DUTCH BROS PRIVATE RESERVE COFFEE BLEND.

Americano Hot Large 20 5 0 0 0 0 20 3 1 0 1 192

Americano Hot Medium 10 0 0 0 0 0 15 2 1 0 1 96

Americano Hot Small 10 0 0 0 0 0 10 2 1 0 1 96

Americano Iced Large 20 5 0 0 0 0 15 3 1 0 1 192

Americano Iced Medium 10 0 0 0 0 0 10 2 1 0 1 96

Americano Iced Small 10 0 0 0 0 0 5 2 1 0 1 96

Americano w/ Cream Hot Large 80 60 6 4 0 20 60 4 1 2 3 192 Contains Milk.

Americano w/ Cream Hot Medium 80 60 6 4 0 20 55 4 1 2 3 96 Contains Milk.

Americano w/ Cream Hot Small 80 60 6 4 0 20 50 4 1 2 3 96 Contains Milk.

Americano w/ Cream Iced Large 80 60 6 4 0 20 55 4 1 2 3 192 Contains Milk.

Americano w/ Cream Iced Medium 80 60 6 4 0 20 50 4 1 2 3 96 Contains Milk.

Americano w/ Cream Iced Small 80 60 6 4 0 20 45 4 1 2 3 96 Contains Milk.
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Latte Hot Large 300 90 10 6 0 40 300 33 1 28 21 190 Contains Milk.

Latte Hot Medium 260 80 9 5 0 35 260 28 1 25 18 95 Contains Milk.

Latte Hot Small 190 60 6 4 0 25 190 20 1 18 13 95 Contains Milk.

Latte Iced Large 230 70 8 4.5 0 30 230 26 1 21 16 190 Contains Milk.

Latte Iced Medium 190 60 6 4 0 25 190 20 1 18 13 95 Contains Milk.

Latte Iced Small 120 35 4 2.5 0 15 115 13 1 11 8 95 Contains Milk.

Caramel Latte Hot Large 400 90 10 6 0 40 360 59 1 49 20 190 Contains Milk.

Caramel Latte Hot Medium 360 70 8 5 0 35 320 54 1 45 17 95 Contains Milk.

Caramel Latte Hot Small 290 50 6 3.5 0 25 250 46 1 38 12 95 Contains Milk.

Caramel Latte Iced Large 330 60 7 4.5 0 30 290 52 1 42 15 190 Contains Milk.

Caramel Latte Iced Medium 290 50 6 3.5 0 25 250 46 1 38 12 95 Contains Milk.

Caramel Latte Iced Small 220 30 3.5 2 0 15 170 39 1 31 7 95 Contains Milk.

Hazelnut Latte Hot Large 360 90 10 6 0 40 280 51 1 45 20 190 Contains Milk.

Hazelnut Latte Hot Medium 320 70 8 5 0 35 240 46 1 42 17 95 Contains Milk.

Hazelnut Latte Hot Small 250 50 6 3.5 0 25 170 38 1 35 12 95 Contains Milk.

Hazelnut Latte Iced Large 290 60 7 4.5 0 30 210 43 1 38 15 190 Contains Milk.

Hazelnut Latte Iced Medium 250 50 6 3.5 0 25 170 38 1 35 12 95 Contains Milk.

Hazelnut Latte Iced Small 180 30 3.5 2 0 15 95 31 1 28 7 95 Contains Milk.

Salted Caramel Latte Hot Large 380 90 10 6 0 40 380 56 1 50 20 190 Contains Milk.

Salted Caramel Latte Hot Medium 340 70 8 5 0 35 350 51 1 47 17 95 Contains Milk.

Salted Caramel Latte Hot Small 270 50 6 3.5 0 25 270 43 1 40 12 95 Contains Milk.

Salted Caramel Latte Iced Large 310 60 7 4.5 0 30 310 48 1 43 15 190 Contains Milk.

Salted Caramel Latte Iced Medium 270 50 6 3.5 0 25 270 43 1 40 12 95 Contains Milk.

Salted Caramel Latte Iced Small 200 30 3.5 2 0 15 200 36 1 33 7 95 Contains Milk.
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Vanilla Latte Hot Large 360 90 10 6 0 40 280 51 1 46 20 190 Contains Milk.

Vanilla Latte Hot Medium 320 70 8 5 0 35 240 46 1 43 17 95 Contains Milk.

Vanilla Latte Hot Small 250 50 6 3.5 0 25 170 38 1 36 12 95 Contains Milk.

Vanilla Latte Iced Large 290 60 7 4.5 0 30 210 43 1 39 15 190 Contains Milk.

Vanilla Latte Iced Medium 250 50 6 3.5 0 25 170 38 1 36 12 95 Contains Milk.

Vanilla Latte Iced Small 180 30 3.5 2 0 15 95 31 1 29 7 95 Contains Milk.

White Chocolate Latte Hot Large 390 90 10 6 0 40 360 58 1 50 21 190 Contains Milk.

White Chocolate Latte Hot Medium 350 80 9 5 0 35 320 52 1 46 18 95 Contains Milk.

White Chocolate Latte Hot Small 280 50 6 3.5 0 25 240 45 1 39 13 95 Contains Milk.

White Chocolate Latte Iced Large 320 70 8 4.5 0 30 280 50 1 43 16 190 Contains Milk.

White Chocolate Latte Iced Medium 280 50 6 3.5 0 25 240 45 1 39 13 95 Contains Milk.

White Chocolate Latte Iced Small 210 30 3.5 2 0 15 170 37 1 32 8 95 Contains Milk.

Oat Milk Latte Hot Large 380 140 16 2 0 0 320 48 3 6 9 190

Oat Milk Latte Hot Medium 320 130 14 2 0 0 280 41 2 5 8 95

Oat Milk Latte Hot Small 230 90 10 1.5 0 0 200 30 2 4 6 95

Oat Milk Latte Iced Large 290 110 12 1.5 0 0 240 37 3 5 7 190

Oat Milk Latte Iced Medium 230 90 10 1.5 0 0 200 30 2 4 6 95

Oat Milk Latte Iced Small 140 50 6 1 0 0 120 19 1 2 4 95

Mocha Hot Large 500 170 18 12 0 70 460 69 1 62 19 190 Contains Milk.

Mocha Hot Medium 430 140 16 11 0 60 400 59 1 54 16 95 Contains Milk.

Mocha Hot Small 310 100 11 8 0 45 290 43 1 39 12 95 Contains Milk.

Mocha Iced Large 380 120 14 9 0 55 340 53 1 47 15 190 Contains Milk.

Mocha Iced Medium 310 100 11 8 0 45 290 43 1 39 12 95 Contains Milk.

Mocha Iced Small 190 60 7 4.5 0 25 170 26 1 23 7 95 Contains Milk.
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Dark Chocolate Mocha Hot Large 570 150 17 11 0 65 460 91 1 82 18 190 Contains Milk.

Dark Chocolate Mocha Hot Medium 500 140 15 10 0 55 400 81 1 74 15 95 Contains Milk.

Dark Chocolate Mocha Hot Small 380 90 10 7 0 40 280 65 1 58 11 95 Contains Milk.

Dark Chocolate Mocha Iced Large 450 120 13 8 0 50 340 74 1 66 14 190 Contains Milk.

Dark Chocolate Mocha Iced Medium 380 90 10 7 0 40 280 65 1 58 11 95 Contains Milk.

Dark Chocolate Mocha Iced Small 260 50 6 4 0 20 170 48 1 43 6 95 Contains Milk.

Salted Caramel Mocha Hot Large 570 150 17 11 0 65 530 90 1 82 18 190 Contains Milk.

Salted Caramel Mocha Hot Medium 500 140 15 10 0 55 480 80 1 74 15 95 Contains Milk.

Salted Caramel Mocha Hot Small 380 90 10 7 0 40 360 63 1 59 11 95 Contains Milk.

Salted Caramel Mocha Iced Large 450 120 13 8 0 50 420 73 1 67 14 190 Contains Milk.

Salted Caramel Mocha Iced Medium 380 90 10 7 0 40 360 63 1 59 11 95 Contains Milk.

Salted Caramel Mocha Iced Small 260 50 6 4 0 20 250 47 1 43 6 95 Contains Milk.

Vanilla Mocha Hot Large 550 150 17 11 0 65 430 85 1 78 18 190 Contains Milk.

Vanilla Mocha Hot Medium 480 140 15 10 0 55 370 75 1 70 15 95 Contains Milk.

Vanilla Mocha Hot Small 360 90 10 7 0 40 260 58 1 55 11 95 Contains Milk.

Vanilla Mocha Iced Large 430 120 13 8 0 50 320 68 1 63 14 190 Contains Milk.

Vanilla Mocha Iced Medium 360 90 10 7 0 40 260 58 1 55 11 95 Contains Milk.

Vanilla Mocha Iced Small 240 50 6 4 0 20 140 42 1 39 6 95 Contains Milk.

White Chocolate Mocha Hot Large 650 200 22 14 0 90 510 95 1 86 19 190 Contains Milk.

White Chocolate Mocha Hot Medium 560 170 19 12 0 75 460 84 1 77 17 95 Contains Milk.

White Chocolate Mocha Hot Small 420 120 13 8 0 50 340 66 1 60 12 95 Contains Milk.

White Chocolate Mocha Iced Large 530 160 18 11 0 75 400 79 1 71 15 190 Contains Milk.

White Chocolate Mocha Iced Medium 440 130 14 9 0 60 340 68 1 62 12 95 Contains Milk.

White Chocolate Mocha Iced Small 300 70 8 5 0 35 230 50 1 45 8 95 Contains Milk.
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Zero Sugar Added Mocha Hot Large 630 380 43 28 0 140 350 47 1 15 17 190 Contains Milk.

Zero Sugar Added Mocha Hot Medium 550 330 36 24 0 120 310 43 1 12 15 95 Contains Milk.

Zero Sugar Added Mocha Hot Small 410 220 24 16 0 80 230 39 1 8 11 95 Contains Milk.

Zero Sugar Added Mocha Iced Large 490 280 31 20 0 100 270 43 1 10 13 190 Contains Milk.

Zero Sugar Added Mocha Iced Medium 410 220 24 16 0 80 230 39 1 8 11 95 Contains Milk.

Zero Sugar Added Mocha Iced Small 270 110 12 8 0 40 150 35 1 4 7 95 Contains Milk.

Cold Brew Iced Large 20 0 0 0 0 0 70 4 0 0 1 301 Contains Milk.

Cold Brew Iced Medium 15 0 0 0 0 0 50 3 0 0 1 226 Contains Milk.

Cold Brew Iced Small 10 0 0 0 0 0 35 2 0 0 1 151 Contains Milk.

Cold Brew w/ Cream Iced Large 90 50 6 4 0 20 100 6 0 2 3 301 Contains Milk.

Cold Brew w/ Cream Iced Medium 80 50 6 4 0 20 85 5 0 2 3 226 Contains Milk.

Cold Brew w/ Cream Iced Small 80 50 6 4 0 20 65 4 0 2 3 151 Contains Milk.

Cold Brew w/ Sweet Cream Iced Large 140 25 2.5 1.5 0 10 75 28 0 20 2 285 Contains Milk.

Cold Brew w/ Sweet Cream Iced Medium 140 25 2.5 1.5 0 10 60 27 0 20 2 205 Contains Milk.

Cold Brew w/ Sweet Cream Iced Small 130 25 2.5 1.5 0 10 40 26 0 20 1 130 Contains Milk.

Cold Brew w/ Soft Top Iced Large 120 70 8 7 0 5 90 10 0 5 2 264 Contains Milk, Soy.

Cold Brew w/ Soft Top Iced Medium 110 70 8 7 0 5 75 9 0 5 1 188 Contains Milk, Soy.

Cold Brew w/ Soft Top Iced Small 110 70 8 7 0 5 55 8 0 5 1 113 Contains Milk, Soy.

Campin' Cold Brew Iced Large 290 90 10 9 0 15 140 47 0 40 4 205 Contains Milk, Soy.

Campin' Cold Brew Iced Medium 280 90 10 9 0 15 125 46 0 40 3 130 Contains Milk, Soy.

Campin' Cold Brew Iced Small 280 90 10 9 0 15 105 45 0 40 3 55 Contains Milk, Soy.

Campin' Nitro Cold Brew Iced Nitro 290 90 10 9 0 15 250 47 0 40 4 295 Contains Milk, Soy.

Hazelnut Cold Brew w/Cream Iced Large 170 50 6 4 0 20 95 25 0 21 3 245 Contains Milk.

Hazelnut Cold Brew w/Cream Iced Medium 160 50 6 4 0 20 75 24 0 21 3 170 Contains Milk.
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Hazelnut Cold Brew w/Cream Iced Small 160 50 6 4 0 20 60 23 0 21 2 94 Contains Milk.

Vanilla Cold Brew w/Cream Iced Large 190 50 8 4 0 5 85 29 0 25 2 245 Contains Milk, Soy.

Vanilla Cold Brew w/Cream Iced Medium 190 50 8 4 0 5 70 28 0 25 1 170 Contains Milk, Soy.

Vanilla Cold Brew w/Cream Iced Small 180 50 8 4 0 5 50 27 0 25 1 95 Contains Milk, Soy.

Nitro Cold Brew Iced Medium 20 0 0 0 0 0 160 3 0 0 1 295

White Chocolate Lavender 
Breve Cold Brew

Iced Large 190 50 6 4 0 20 135 30 0 25 4 245 Contains Milk.

White Chocolate Lavender 
Breve Cold Brew

Iced Medium 180 50 6 4 0 20 115 29 0 25 3 170 Contains Milk.

White Chocolate Lavender 
Breve Cold Brew

Iced Small 180 50 6 4 0 20 100 28 0 25 3 95 Contains Milk.
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PROTEIN COFFEE HAND-PULLED ESPRESSO SHOTS OF OUR DUTCH BROS PRIVATE RESERVE COFFEE BLEND.

Golden Eagle Protein Latte Hot Large 470 80 9 5 0 55 300 57 1 53 39 71 1110 90 190 Contains Milk.

Golden Eagle Protein Latte Hot Medium 420 70 8 4.5 0 50 270 53 1 50 33 61 970 70 95 Contains Milk.

Golden Eagle Protein Latte Hot Small 330 50 6 3.5 0 35 220 47 1 44 23 42 670 50 95 Contains Milk.

Golden Eagle Protein Latte Iced Large 380 60 7 4 0 40 250 52 1 47 29 52 820 60 190 Contains Milk.

Golden Eagle Protein Latte Iced Medium 330 50 6 3.5 0 35 220 47 1 44 23 42 670 50 95 Contains Milk.

Golden Eagle Protein Latte Iced Small 250 25 3 2 0 20 160 41 1 38 13 23 370 30 95 Contains Milk.

Hopscotch Protein Latte Hot Large 490 80 9 5 0 55 340 60 1 53 39 71 1110 90 190 Contains Milk.

Hopscotch Protein Latte Hot Medium 430 70 8 4.5 0 50 310 56 1 49 33 61 970 70 95 Contains Milk.

Hopscotch Protein Latte Hot Small 350 50 6 3.5 0 35 250 50 1 43 23 42 670 50 95 Contains Milk.

Hopscotch Protein Latte Iced Large 400 60 7 4 0 40 280 54 1 46 29 52 820 60 190 Contains Milk.

Hopscotch Protein Latte Iced Medium 350 50 6 3.5 0 35 250 50 1 43 23 42 670 50 95 Contains Milk.

Hopscotch Protein Latte Iced Small 260 25 3 2 0 20 190 44 1 37 13 23 370 30 95 Contains Milk.

Hopscotch Zero Sugar Added Protein Latte Hot Large 430 110 12 7 0 60 390 49 7 22 37 68 1040 80 190 Contains Milk, Soy.

Hopscotch Zero Sugar Added Protein Latte Hot Medium 370 90 10 6 0 50 360 45 7 19 31 58 900 70 95 Contains Milk, Soy.

Hopscotch Zero Sugar Added Protein Latte Hot Small 290 70 8 4.5 0 35 310 39 7 13 21 39 600 45 95 Contains Milk, Soy.

Hopscotch Zero Sugar Added Protein Latte Iced Large 340 80 9 5 0 45 330 44 7 16 27 49 750 60 190 Contains Milk, Soy.

Hopscotch Zero Sugar Added Protein Latte Iced Medium 290 70 8 4.5 0 35 310 39 7 13 21 39 600 45 95 Contains Milk, Soy.

Hopscotch Zero Sugar Added Protein Latte Iced Small 200 45 5 3 0 20 250 33 7 7 11 20 300 25 95 Contains Milk, Soy.

Hopscotch Protein Mocha Hot Large 480 80 9 5 0 55 310 60 1 52 39 71 1110 90 190 Contains Milk.

Hopscotch Protein Mocha Hot Medium 430 70 8 4.5 0 50 280 55 1 49 33 61 970 70 95 Contains Milk.

Hopscotch Protein Mocha Hot Small 340 50 6 3.5 0 35 230 49 1 43 23 42 670 50 95 Contains Milk.

Hopscotch Protein Mocha Iced Large 400 60 7 4 0 40 250 54 1 46 29 52 820 60 190 Contains Milk.

Hopscotch Protein Mocha Iced Medium 340 50 6 3.5 0 35 230 49 1 43 23 42 670 50 95 Contains Milk.

Hopscotch Protein Mocha Iced Small 260 25 3 2 0 20 170 43 1 37 13 23 370 30 95 Contains Milk.

Hopscotch Zero Sugar Added Protein Mocha Hot Large 440 100 11 6 0 55 360 53 6 22 37 66 1040 80 190 Contains Milk, Soy.

Hopscotch Zero Sugar Added Protein Mocha Hot Medium 380 80 9 6 0 50 330 48 5 19 32 58 890 70 95 Contains Milk, Soy.

Hopscotch Zero Sugar Added Protein Mocha Hot Small 300 60 7 4 0 35 270 42 5 13 22 39 600 45 95 Contains Milk, Soy.
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Hopscotch Zero Sugar Added Protein Mocha Iced Large 350 70 8 5 0 40 300 47 6 16 27 47 750 60 190 Contains Milk, Soy.

Hopscotch Zero Sugar Added Protein Mocha Iced Medium 300 60 7 4 0 35 270 42 5 13 22 39 600 45 95 Contains Milk, Soy.

Hopscotch Zero Sugar Added Protein Mocha Iced Small 210 40 4.5 2.5 0 20 210 36 5 7 12 20 300 25 95 Contains Milk, Soy.

Vanilla Protein Latte Hot Large 420 80 9 5 0 55 220 45 1 43 39 71 1110 90 190 Contains Milk.

Vanilla Protein Latte Hot Medium 370 70 8 4.5 0 50 190 41 1 40 33 61 970 70 95 Contains Milk.

Vanilla Protein Latte Hot Small 280 50 6 3.5 0 35 135 35 1 34 23 42 670 50 95 Contains Milk.

Vanilla Protein Latte Iced Large 340 60 7 4 0 40 160 39 1 37 29 52 820 60 190 Contains Milk.

Vanilla Protein Latte Iced Medium 280 50 6 3.5 0 35 135 35 1 34 23 42 670 50 95 Contains Milk.

Vanilla Protein Latte Iced Small 200 25 3 2 0 20 75 29 1 27 13 23 370 30 95 Contains Milk.

Vanilla Zero Sugar Added Protein Latte Hot Large 340 80 9 5 0 55 230 25 1 23 39 72 1110 90 190 Contains Milk.

Vanilla Zero Sugar Added Protein Latte Hot Medium 290 70 8 4.5 0 50 200 21 1 20 33 61 970 70 95 Contains Milk.

Vanilla Zero Sugar Added Protein Latte Hot Small 200 50 6 3.5 0 35 140 15 1 14 23 42 670 50 95 Contains Milk.

Vanilla Zero Sugar Added Protein Latte Iced Large 260 60 7 4 0 40 170 19 1 17 29 53 820 60 190 Contains Milk.

Vanilla Zero Sugar Added Protein Latte Iced Medium 200 50 6 3.5 0 35 140 15 1 14 23 42 670 50 95 Contains Milk.

Vanilla Zero Sugar Added Protein Latte Iced Small 120 25 3 2 0 20 80 9 1 8 13 23 370 30 95 Contains Milk.

Protein Latte Hot Large 360 90 10 6 0 60 240 27 1 25 42 77 1190 90 190 Contains Milk.

Protein Latte Hot Medium 310 80 9 5 0 50 210 22 1 21 36 67 1040 80 95 Contains Milk.

Protein Latte Hot Small 220 50 6 3.5 0 35 150 16 1 15 26 48 740 60 95 Contains Milk.

Protein Latte Iced Large 280 70 8 4.5 0 45 180 21 1 19 32 58 890 70 190 Contains Milk.

Protein Latte Iced Medium 220 50 6 3.5 0 35 150 16 1 15 26 48 740 60 95 Contains Milk.

Protein Latte Iced Small 140 35 4 2 0 20 90 10 1 9 16 29 450 35 95 Contains Milk.
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REBEL™ ENERGY DRINK      AN ENERGY DRINK CREATED BY DUTCH BROS, CUSTOMIZED BY YOU. AVAILABLE IN SUGAR FREE!

Plain Blended Rebel Blended Large 400 0 0 0 0 0 170 104 0 102 3 160

Plain Blended Rebel Blended Medium 300 0 0 0 0 0 130 78 0 76 2 120

Plain Blended Rebel Blended Small 200 0 0 0 0 0 85 52 0 51 1 80

Aftershock Rebel Blended Large 570 0 0 0 0 0 140 145 0 142 2 130

Aftershock Rebel Blended Medium 410 0 0 0 0 0 110 105 0 103 2 100

Aftershock Rebel Blended Small 260 0 0 0 0 0 75 66 0 64 1 70

Aftershock Rebel Iced Large 370 0 0 0 0 0 160 92 0 89 2 151

Aftershock Rebel Iced Medium 240 0 0 0 0 0 120 59 0 57 1 114

Aftershock Rebel Iced Small 190 0 0 0 0 0 85 47 0 46 1 76

Dragon Slayer Rebel Blended Large 670 0 0 0 0 0 140 171 0 169 2 130

Dragon Slayer Rebel Blended Medium 510 0 0 0 0 0 110 129 0 128 2 100

Dragon Slayer Rebel Blended Small 340 0 0 0 0 0 75 87 0 86 1 70

Dragon Slayer Rebel Iced Large 460 0 0 0 0 0 160 117 0 113 2 145

Dragon Slayer Rebel Iced Medium 330 0 0 0 0 0 120 80 0 78 1 115

Dragon Slayer Rebel Iced Small 280 0 0 0 0 0 85 69 0 67 1 75

Double Rainbro Rebel Blended Large 570 0 0 0 0 0 130 144 0 140 2 120

Double Rainbro Rebel Blended Medium 430 0 0 0 0 0 110 109 0 106 2 100

Double Rainbro Rebel Blended Small 260 0 0 0 0 0 75 67 0 66 1 70

Double Rainbro Rebel Iced Large 380 0 0 0 0 0 160 96 0 92 2 151

Double Rainbro Rebel Iced Medium 240 0 0 0 0 0 120 61 0 58 1 114

Double Rainbro Rebel Iced Small 200 0 0 0 0 0 85 49 0 47 1 76

Dino Egg Rebel Blended Large 680 0 0 0 0 0 170 174 0 171 3 130 Contains Milk.
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Dino Egg Rebel Blended Medium 520 0 0 0 0 0 135 132 0 129 2 100 Contains Milk.

Dino Egg Rebel Blended Small 350 0 0 0 0 0 105 89 0 87 2 70 Contains Milk.

Dino Egg Rebel Iced Large 470 0 0 0 0 0 190 119 0 115 2 150 Contains Milk.

Dino Egg Rebel Iced Medium 330 0 0 0 0 0 150 83 0 80 2 115 Contains Milk.

Dino Egg Rebel Iced Small 290 0 0 0 0 0 115 71 0 69 1 80 Contains Milk.

Electric Berry Rebel Blended Large 580 0 0 0 0 0 140 147 0 145 2 130

Electric Berry Rebel Blended Medium 420 0 0 0 0 0 110 107 0 105 2 100

Electric Berry Rebel Blended Small 260 0 0 0 0 0 75 66 0 65 1 70

Electric Berry Rebel Iced Large 380 0 0 0 0 0 160 94 0 91 2 151

Electric Berry Rebel Iced Medium 240 0 0 0 0 0 120 60 0 58 1 114

Electric Berry Rebel Iced Small 190 0 0 0 0 0 85 48 0 47 1 76

Hyperchrome Rebel Blended Large 570 0 0 0 0 0 140 147 0 144 2 130

Hyperchrome Rebel Blended Medium 410 0 0 0 0 0 110 106 0 104 2 100

Hyperchrome Rebel Blended Small 260 0 0 0 0 0 75 66 0 65 1 70

Hyperchrome Rebel Iced Large 370 0 0 0 0 0 160 94 0 90 2 145

Hyperchrome Rebel Iced Medium 240 0 0 0 0 0 120 59 0 57 1 115

Hyperchrome Rebel Iced Small 190 0 0 0 0 0 85 48 0 46 1 75

Midnight Rebel Blended Large 560 0 0 0 0 0 140 141 0 139 2 130

Midnight Rebel Blended Medium 410 0 0 0 0 0 110 103 0 101 2 100

Midnight Rebel Blended Small 250 0 0 0 0 0 75 64 0 63 1 70

Midnight Rebel Iced Large 380 0 0 0 0 0 170 93 0 89 2 150

Midnight Rebel Iced Medium 240 0 0 0 0 0 120 58 0 56 1 115

Midnight Rebel Iced Small 190 0 0 0 0 0 85 47 0 45 1 75
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OG Gummy Bear Rebel Blended Large 560 0 0 0 0 0 140 142 0 139 2 130

OG Gummy Bear Rebel Blended Medium 410 0 0 0 0 0 110 104 0 101 2 100

OG Gummy Bear Rebel Blended Small 250 0 0 0 0 0 75 65 0 63 1 70

OG Gummy Bear Rebel Iced Large 370 0 0 0 0 0 160 91 0 88 2 150

OG Gummy Bear Rebel Iced Medium 230 0 0 0 0 0 120 58 0 56 1 115

OG Gummy Bear Rebel Iced Small 190 0 0 0 0 0 85 47 0 45 1 80

Palm Beach Rebel Blended Large 590 0 0 0 0 0 140 148 0 145 2 130

Palm Beach Rebel Blended Medium 430 0 0 0 0 0 110 108 0 105 2 100

Palm Beach Rebel Blended Small 260 0 0 0 0 0 75 67 0 65 1 70

Palm Beach Rebel Iced Large 390 0 0 0 0 0 160 95 0 91 2 150

Palm Beach Rebel Iced Medium 240 0 0 0 0 0 120 60 0 58 1 115

Palm Beach Rebel Iced Small 200 0 0 0 0 0 85 49 0 47 1 80

Peach Rebel Blended Large 620 0 0 0 0 0 140 156 0 151 2 130

Peach Rebel Blended Medium 450 0 0 0 0 0 110 112 0 109 2 100

Peach Rebel Blended Small 270 0 0 0 0 0 75 69 0 67 1 70

Peach Rebel Iced Large 410 0 0 0 0 0 160 100 0 95 2 151

Peach Rebel Iced Medium 250 0 0 0 0 0 120 63 0 60 1 114

Peach Rebel Iced Small 210 0 0 0 0 0 85 51 0 49 1 76

Peach Ring Rebel Blended Large 710 10 1 0 0 0 260 176 0 168 4 130 Contains Milk.

Peach Ring Rebel Blended Medium 540 5 0.5 0 0 0 190 134 0 128 3 100 Contains Milk.

Peach Ring Rebel Blended Small 370 0 0 0 0 0 115 92 0 88 2 70 Contains Milk.

Peach Ring Rebel Iced Large 490 5 0.5 0 0 0 240 121 0 114 3 150 Contains Milk.

Peach Ring Rebel Iced Medium 350 0 0 0 0 0 160 85 0 81 2 115 Contains Milk.
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Peach Ring Rebel Iced Small 300 0 0 0 0 0 125 74 0 70 2 80 Contains Milk.

Shark Attack Rebel Blended Large 660 0 0 0 0 0 140 168 0 165 2 130

Shark Attack Rebel Blended Medium 500 0 0 0 0 0 110 126 0 125 2 100

Shark Attack Rebel Blended Small 340 0 0 0 0 0 75 85 0 84 1 70

Shark Attack Rebel Iced Large 460 0 0 0 0 0 160 113 0 111 2 151

Shark Attack Rebel Iced Medium 320 0 0 0 0 0 120 79 0 77 1 114

Shark Attack Rebel Iced Small 270 0 0 0 0 0 85 67 0 66 1 76

Strawberry Rebel Blended Large 560 0 0 0 0 0 140 144 0 139 2 130

Strawberry Rebel Blended Medium 410 0 0 0 0 0 110 105 0 101 2 100

Strawberry Rebel Blended Small 250 0 0 0 0 0 75 65 0 63 1 70

Strawberry Rebel Iced Large 370 0 0 0 0 0 160 92 0 87 2 151

Strawberry Rebel Iced Medium 230 0 0 0 0 0 120 59 0 56 1 114

Strawberry Rebel Iced Small 190 0 0 0 0 0 85 47 0 45 1 76

Watermelon Rebel Blended Large 560 0 0 0 0 0 140 144 0 142 2 130

Watermelon Rebel Blended Medium 410 0 0 0 0 0 110 105 0 103 2 100

Watermelon Rebel Blended Small 250 0 0 0 0 0 75 65 0 64 1 70

Watermelon Rebel Iced Large 370 0 0 0 0 0 160 92 0 89 2 151

Watermelon Rebel Iced Medium 230 0 0 0 0 0 120 59 0 57 1 114

Watermelon Rebel Iced Small 190 0 0 0 0 0 85 47 0 46 1 80

Tigers Blood Rebel Blended Large 580 0 0 0 0 0 140 148 0 145 2 130

Tigers Blood Rebel Blended Medium 420 0 0 0 0 0 110 108 0 105 2 100

Tigers Blood Rebel Blended Small 260 0 0 0 0 0 75 67 0 65 1 70

Tigers Blood Rebel Iced Large 380 0 0 0 0 0 160 95 0 91 2 150
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Tigers Blood Rebel Iced Medium 240 0 0 0 0 0 120 60 0 58 1 115

Tigers Blood Rebel Iced Small 190 0 0 0 0 0 85 49 0 47 1 80

Vampire Slayer Rebel Blended Large 560 0 0 0 0 0 140 142 0 139 2 130

Vampire Slayer Rebel Blended Medium 410 0 0 0 0 0 110 104 0 101 2 100

Vampire Slayer Rebel Blended Small 250 0 0 0 0 0 75 65 0 63 1 70

Vampire Slayer Rebel Iced Large 300 0 0 0 0 0 170 75 0 70 2 150

Vampire Slayer Rebel Iced Medium 240 0 0 0 0 0 120 58 0 56 1 115

Vampire Slayer Rebel Iced Small 190 0 0 0 0 0 85 47 0 45 1 75

Zero Sugar Strawberry Rebel Blended Large 10 0 0 0 0 0 140 2 0 0 1 114

Zero Sugar Strawberry Rebel Blended Medium 10 0 0 0 0 0 100 1 0 0 1 80

Zero Sugar Strawberry Rebel Blended Small 5 0 0 0 0 0 70 1 0 0 1 57

Zero Sugar Strawberry Rebel Iced Large 15 0 0 0 0 0 170 3 0 0 2 151

Zero Sugar Strawberry Rebel Iced Medium 10 0 0 0 0 0 125 2 0 0 1 114

Zero Sugar Strawberry Rebel Iced Small 10 0 0 0 0 0 90 1 0 0 1 80

Zero Sugar Double Rainbro Rebel Blended Large 10 0 0 0 0 0 135 3 0 0 1 115

Zero Sugar Double Rainbro Rebel Blended Medium 10 0 0 0 0 0 100 3 0 0 1 85

Zero Sugar Double Rainbro Rebel Blended Small 5 0 0 0 0 0 70 2 0 0 1 55

Zero Sugar Double Rainbro Rebel Iced Large 15 0 0 0 0 0 170 3 0 0 2 150

Zero Sugar Double Rainbro Rebel Iced Medium 10 0 0 0 0 0 125 2 0 0 1 115

Zero Sugar Double Rainbro Rebel Iced Small 10 0 0 0 0 0 90 2 0 0 1 80

Zero Sugar Pink Flamingo Rebel Blended Large 110 20 2 0 0 0 210 18 0 0 1 115 Contains Milk, Soy.

Zero Sugar Pink Flamingo Rebel Blended Medium 90 15 1.5 0 0 0 150 13 0 0 1 80 Contains Milk, Soy.

Zero Sugar Pink Flamingo Rebel Blended Small 60 10 1 0 0 0 105 9 0 0 1 55 Contains Milk, Soy.
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Zero Sugar Pink Flamingo Rebel Iced Large 70 10 1 0 0 0 210 10 0 0 2 150 Contains Milk, Soy.

Zero Sugar Pink Flamingo Rebel Iced Medium 35 0 0 0 0 0 140 6 0 0 1 115 Contains Milk, Soy.

Zero Sugar Pink Flamingo Rebel Iced Small 35 0 0 0 0 0 105 5 0 0 1 75 Contains Milk, Soy.

Zero Sugar Tigers Blood Rebel Blended Large 10 0 0 0 0 0 130 2 0 0 1 115

Zero Sugar Tigers Blood Rebel Blended Medium 10 0 0 0 0 0 100 2 0 0 1 85

Zero Sugar Tigers Blood Rebel Blended Small 5 0 0 0 0 0 65 1 0 0 1 55

Zero Sugar Tigers Blood Rebel Iced Large 15 0 0 0 0 0 170 3 0 0 2 150

Zero Sugar Tigers Blood Rebel Iced Medium 10 0 0 0 0 0 125 2 0 0 1 115

Zero Sugar Tigers Blood Rebel Iced Small 10 0 0 0 0 0 90 1 0 0 1 80

Zero Sugar Peach Vanilla Rebel Blended Large 10 0 0 0 0 0 140 4 0 0 1 115

Zero Sugar Peach Vanilla Rebel Blended Medium 10 0 0 0 0 0 105 3 0 0 1 85

Zero Sugar Peach Vanilla Rebel Blended Small 5 0 0 0 0 0 70 2 0 0 1 55

Zero Sugar Peach Vanilla Rebel Iced Large 15 0 0 0 0 0 170 4 0 0 2 150

Zero Sugar Peach Vanilla Rebel Iced Medium 10 0 0 0 0 0 125 3 0 0 1 115

Zero Sugar Peach Vanilla Rebel Iced Small 10 0 0 0 0 0 90 2 0 0 1 80

MATCHA LATTE VELVETY MATCHA GREENTEA WITH A TOUCH OF SWEETNESS

Matcha Latte Iced Large 300 45 5 3 0 20 200 54 0 32 10 120 Contains Milk.

Matcha Latte Iced Medium 230 35 4 2.5 0 15 150 40 0 24 8 90 Contains Milk.

Matcha Latte Iced Small 150 25 2.5 1.5 0 10 100 27 0 16 5 60 Contains Milk.

Matcha Latte Hot Large 440 70 8 5 0 35 300 76 0 47 16 160 Contains Milk.

Matcha Latte Hot Medium 320 50 6 4 0 25 230 53 0 33 13 105 Contains Milk.

Matcha Latte Hot Small 190 40 4.5 2.5 0 20 150 30 0 20 9 55 Contains Milk.
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Lavender Matcha Latte Iced Large 370 40 4.5 2.5 0 20 180 75 0 53 9 120 Contains Milk.

Lavender Matcha Latte Iced Medium 300 25 3 2 0 15 135 61 0 45 6 90 Contains Milk.

Lavender Matcha Latte Iced Small 220 20 2 1 0 10 85 48 0 37 4 60 Contains Milk.

Lavender Matcha Latte Hot Large 510 70 8 4.5 0 30 290 97 0 68 15 160 Contains Milk.

Lavender Matcha Latte Hot Medium 390 50 6 3.5 0 25 210 74 0 54 11 105 Contains Milk.

Lavender Matcha Latte Hot Small 270 35 4 2.5 0 15 135 51 0 41 8 55 Contains Milk.

Peach Matcha Latte Iced Large 380 40 4.5 2.5 0 20 180 75 0 53 9 120 Contains Milk.

Peach Matcha Latte Iced Medium 310 25 3 2 0 15 130 62 0 45 6 90 Contains Milk.

Peach Matcha Latte Iced Small 230 20 2 1 0 10 80 49 0 37 4 60 Contains Milk.

Peach Matcha Latte Hot Large 520 70 8 4.5 0 30 280 98 0 68 15 160 Contains Milk.

Peach Matcha Latte Hot Medium 400 50 6 3.5 0 25 210 75 0 54 11 105 Contains Milk.

Peach Matcha Latte Hot Small 280 35 4 2.5 0 15 130 52 0 41 8 55 Contains Milk.

Red Raspberry Matcha Latte Iced Large 370 40 4.5 2.5 0 20 180 74 0 53 9 120 Contains Milk.

Red Raspberry Matcha Latte Iced Medium 300 25 3 2 0 15 130 61 0 45 6 90 Contains Milk.

Red Raspberry Matcha Latte Iced Small 220 20 2 1 0 10 80 48 0 37 4 60 Contains Milk.

Red Raspberry Matcha Latte Hot Large 510 70 8 4.5 0 30 280 97 0 68 15 160 Contains Milk.

Red Raspberry Matcha Latte Hot Medium 390 50 6 3.5 0 25 210 74 0 54 11 105 Contains Milk.

Red Raspberry Matcha Latte Hot Small 270 35 4 2.5 0 15 130 51 0 41 8 55 Contains Milk.

Vanilla Matcha Latte Iced Large 360 40 4.5 2.5 0 20 180 71 0 50 9 120 Contains Milk.

Vanilla Matcha Latte Iced Medium 290 25 3 2 0 15 130 58 0 42 6 90 Contains Milk.

Vanilla Matcha Latte Iced Small 210 20 2 1 0 10 80 45 0 34 4 60 Contains Milk.

Vanilla Matcha Latte Hot Large 500 70 8 4.5 0 30 280 94 0 65 15 160 Contains Milk.

Vanilla Matcha Latte Hot Medium 380 50 6 3.5 0 25 210 71 0 51 11 105 Contains Milk.
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Vanilla Matcha Latte Hot Small 260 35 4 2.5 0 15 130 48 0 38 8 55 Contains Milk.

White Chocolate Matcha Latte Iced Large 390 40 4.5 3 0 20 260 78 0 53 10 120 Contains Milk.

White Chocolate Matcha Latte Iced Medium 320 30 3.5 2 0 15 210 65 0 45 7 90 Contains Milk.

White Chocolate Matcha Latte Iced Small 240 20 2 1.5 0 10 160 51 0 37 5 60 Contains Milk.

White Chocolate Matcha Latte Hot Large 540 70 8 4.5 0 30 360 100 0 68 16 160 Contains Milk.

White Chocolate Matcha Latte Hot Medium 410 50 6 3.5 0 25 280 78 0 55 12 105 Contains Milk.

White Chocolate Matcha Latte Hot Small 290 35 4 2.5 0 15 210 55 0 42 8 55 Contains Milk.

MATCHA LEMONADE VELVETY MATCHA GREENTEA WITH A TOUCH OF SWEETNESS

Matcha Lemonade Iced Large 390 0 0 0 0 0 80 95 0 66 0 160

Matcha Lemonade Iced Medium 280 0 0 0 0 0 55 68 0 48 0 105

Matcha Lemonade Iced Small 170 0 0 0 0 0 30 41 0 31 0 55

Strawberry Matcha Lemonade Iced Large 460 0 0 0 0 0 80 111 0 81 0 160

Strawberry Matcha Lemonade Iced Medium 350 0 0 0 0 0 55 84 0 64 0 105

Strawberry Matcha Lemonade Iced Small 230 0 0 0 0 0 30 57 0 46 0 55

Lavender Matcha Lemonade Iced Large 470 0 0 0 0 0 80 114 0 85 0 160

Lavender Matcha Lemonade Iced Medium 360 0 0 0 0 0 55 87 0 68 0 105

Lavender Matcha Lemonade Iced Small 240 0 0 0 0 0 30 60 0 50 0 55

Mango Matcha Lemonade Iced Large 430 0 0 0 0 0 80 103 0 73 0 160

Mango Matcha Lemonade Iced Medium 310 0 0 0 0 0 55 75 0 56 0 105

Mango Matcha Lemonade Iced Small 200 0 0 0 0 0 30 48 0 38 0 55

Passion Fruit Matcha Lemonade Iced Large 460 0 0 0 0 0 80 111 0 81 0 160

Passion Fruit Matcha Lemonade Iced Medium 350 0 0 0 0 0 55 84 0 64 0 105
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Passion Fruit Matcha Lemonade Iced Small 230 0 0 0 0 0 30 57 0 46 0 55

Peach Matcha Lemonade Iced Large 480 0 0 0 0 0 80 115 0 85 0 160

Peach Matcha Lemonade Iced Medium 370 0 0 0 0 0 55 88 0 68 0 105

Peach Matcha Lemonade Iced Small 250 0 0 0 0 0 30 61 0 50 0 55

Watermelon Matcha Lemonade Iced Large 460 0 0 0 0 0 80 111 0 82 0 160

Watermelon Matcha Lemonade Iced Medium 350 0 0 0 0 0 55 84 0 65 0 105

Watermelon Matcha Lemonade Iced Small 230 0 0 0 0 0 30 57 0 47 0 55

POPPIN' BOBA

Poppin' Boba Fire Lizard Rebel Blended Large 630 0 0 0 0 0 150 162 0 156 2 130

Poppin' Boba Fire Lizard Rebel Blended Medium 470 0 0 0 0 0 115 121 0 116 2 100

Poppin' Boba Fire Lizard Rebel Blended Small 320 0 0 0 0 0 80 81 0 77 1 70

Poppin' Boba Fire Lizard Rebel Iced Large 430 0 0 0 0 0 170 109 0 102 2 150

Poppin' Boba Fire Lizard Rebel Iced Medium 300 0 0 0 0 0 130 75 0 69 1 115

Poppin' Boba Fire Lizard Rebel Iced Small 250 0 0 0 0 0 90 63 0 58 1 80

Poppin' Boba Berry Lemonade Blended Large 670 0 0 0 0 0 60 162 0 154 0 0

Poppin' Boba Berry Lemonade Blended Medium 530 0 0 0 0 0 45 128 0 121 0 0

Poppin' Boba Berry Lemonade Blended Small 390 0 0 0 0 0 30 94 0 88 0 0

Poppin' Boba Berry Lemonade Iced Large 350 0 0 0 0 0 35 84 0 79 0 0

Poppin' Boba Berry Lemonade Iced Medium 290 0 0 0 0 0 30 71 0 66 0 0

Poppin' Boba Berry Lemonade Iced Small 240 0 0 0 0 0 20 57 0 53 0 0
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DUTCH COCOA       OUR EXCLUSIVE CHOCOLATE MILK, STEAMED TO PERFECTION WITH A FLAVOR OF YOUR CHOICE.

Not So Hot Hot Kids 330 120 13 9 0 55 290 43 0 41 11 0 Contains Milk.

Dutch Cocoa Hot Large 670 240 27 17 0 110 570 87 0 82 22 0 Contains Milk.

Dutch Cocoa Hot Medium 530 190 22 14 0 90 460 70 0 66 18 0 Contains Milk.

Dutch Cocoa Hot Small 390 140 16 10 0 65 340 52 0 49 13 0 Contains Milk.

Caramel Cocoa Hot Kids 420 110 12 8 0 50 340 67 0 59 10 0 Contains Milk.

Caramel Cocoa Hot Large 720 220 24 15 0 95 630 109 0 98 21 0 Contains Milk.

Caramel Cocoa Hot Medium 600 170 19 12 0 75 510 92 0 82 17 0 Contains Milk.

Caramel Cocoa Hot Small 480 140 15 9 0 60 400 76 0 67 12 0 Contains Milk.

Double Chocolate Cocoa Hot Kids 400 110 12 8 0 50 280 65 0 60 10 0 Contains Milk.

Double Chocolate Cocoa Hot Large 700 220 24 15 0 95 570 107 0 99 21 0 Contains Milk.

Double Chocolate Cocoa Hot Medium 580 170 19 12 0 75 460 90 0 83 17 0 Contains Milk.

Double Chocolate Cocoa Hot Small 460 140 15 9 0 60 340 74 0 68 12 0 Contains Milk.

Vanilla Cocoa Hot Large 680 0 24 0 0 95 550 100 0 95 21 0 Contains Milk.

Vanilla Cocoa Hot Medium 560 0 19 0 0 75 430 84 0 80 17 0 Contains Milk.

Vanilla Cocoa Hot Small 440 0 15 0 0 60 320 67 0 64 12 0 Contains Milk.

White Chocolate Cocoa Hot Large 710 0 24 16 0 95 630 106 0 99 23 0 Contains Milk.

White Chocolate Cocoa Hot Medium 590 0 20 13 0 75 510 89 0 83 18 0 Contains Milk.

White Chocolate Cocoa Hot Small 470 0 15 10 0 60 400 73 0 68 14 0 Contains Milk.

White Chocolate Cocoa Hot Kids 410 110 13 8 0 50 330 66 0 60 11 0 Contains Milk.

Zero Sugar Added Cocoa Hot Large 750 490 54 36 0 180 430 48 0 18 20 0 Contains Milk.

Zero Sugar Added Cocoa Hot Medium 610 380 42 28 0 140 350 44 0 14 16 0 Contains Milk.

Zero Sugar Added Cocoa Hot Small 470 270 30 20 0 100 270 40 0 10 12 0 Contains Milk.
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CHAI CHAI IT YOUR WAY! TRY IT HOT OR ICED!

Chai Hot Large 390 60 6 3.5 0 25 190 70 0 68 12 45 Contains Milk.

Chai Hot Medium 310 45 5 3 0 20 150 56 0 55 10 35 Contains Milk.

Chai Hot Small 230 35 3.5 2 0 15 110 42 0 41 7 25 Contains Milk.

Chai Iced Large 310 45 5 3 0 20 150 56 0 55 10 35 Contains Milk.

Chai Iced Medium 230 35 3.5 2 0 15 110 42 0 41 7 25 Contains Milk.

Chai Iced Small 160 20 2.5 1.5 0 10 75 28 0 27 5 20 Contains Milk.

Golden Eagle Chai Hot Large 670 260 29 19 0 95 270 90 0 88 10 45 Contains Milk.

Golden Eagle Chai Hot Medium 550 210 23 15 0 75 230 78 0 76 8 35 Contains Milk.

Golden Eagle Chai Hot Small 440 150 17 11 0 55 190 66 0 63 6 25 Contains Milk.

Golden Eagle Chai Iced Large 550 210 23 15 0 75 230 78 0 76 8 35 Contains Milk.

Golden Eagle Chai Iced Medium 440 150 17 11 0 55 190 66 0 63 6 25 Contains Milk.

Golden Eagle Chai Iced Small 330 100 11 7 0 35 150 53 0 51 4 15 Contains Milk.

Horchata Chai Hot Large 470 50 6 3.5 0 25 230 90 0 86 12 45 Contains Milk.

Horchata Chai Hot Medium 390 45 5 3 0 20 190 76 0 72 10 35 Contains Milk.

Horchata Chai Hot Small 320 30 3.5 2 0 15 160 62 0 59 7 25 Contains Milk.

Horchata Chai Iced Large 390 45 5 3 0 20 190 76 0 72 10 35 Contains Milk.

Horchata Chai Iced Medium 320 30 3.5 2 0 15 160 62 0 59 7 25 Contains Milk.

Horchata Chai Iced Small 240 25 2.5 1.5 0 10 120 49 0 45 5 15 Contains Milk.

Strawberry Horchata Chai Iced Large 390 45 5 3 0 20 180 75 0 72 10 35 Contains Milk.

Strawberry Horchata Chai Iced Medium 310 30 3.5 2 0 15 140 62 0 58 7 25 Contains Milk.

Strawberry Horchata Chai Iced Small 230 25 2.5 1.5 0 10 105 48 0 45 5 15 Contains Milk.
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White Chocolate Chai Hot Large 480 60 6 4 0 25 250 93 0 88 13 45 Contains Milk.

White Chocolate Chai Hot Medium 400 45 5 3 0 20 220 79 0 75 10 35 Contains Milk.

White Chocolate Chai Hot Small 320 35 4 2.5 0 15 180 65 0 61 8 25 Contains Milk.

White Chocolate Chai Iced Large 400 45 5 3 0 20 220 79 0 75 10 35 Contains Milk.

White Chocolate Chai Iced Medium 320 35 4 2.5 0 15 180 65 0 61 8 25 Contains Milk.

White Chocolate Chai Iced Small 250 25 2.5 1.5 0 10 140 51 0 47 5 15 Contains Milk.

Vanilla Chai Hot Large 490 70 8 4.5 0 35 180 89 0 88 12 45 Contains Milk.

Vanilla Chai Hot Medium 410 60 7 4 0 30 140 75 0 74 9 35 Contains Milk.

Vanilla Chai Hot Small 330 50 6 3 0 25 105 61 0 61 7 25 Contains Milk.

Vanilla Chai Iced Large 450 80 9 5 0 40 140 78 0 77 9 35 Contains Milk.

Vanilla Chai Iced Medium 350 60 7 4 0 30 105 63 0 62 7 25 Contains Milk.

Vanilla Chai Iced Small 270 50 6 3 0 25 65 49 0 48 4 15 Contains Milk.

BLENDED FREEZE BLENDED COFFEE PERFECTION, PAIRED WITH YOUR FAVORITE FLAVOR.

9-1-1 Blended Large 820 200 22 15 0 90 330 133 1 124 22 440 Contains Milk.
9-1-1 Blended Medium 620 140 16 11 0 65 240 103 1 96 16 345 Contains Milk.
9-1-1 Blended Small 420 90 10 7 0 40 150 73 1 68 10 250 Contains Milk.
Annihilator Blended Large 820 210 24 15 0 100 360 127 1 119 25 260 Contains Milk.
Annihilator Blended Medium 630 160 17 11 0 75 270 100 1 94 19 195 Contains Milk.
Annihilator Blended Small 440 100 11 7 0 50 170 73 1 68 12 125 Contains Milk.
Caramelizer Blended Large 900 220 24 16 0 100 460 145 4 131 24 345 Contains Milk.
Caramelizer Blended Medium 700 160 18 12 0 75 370 115 3 103 18 250 Contains Milk.
Caramelizer Blended Small 500 110 12 8 0 50 280 85 2 75 12 155 Contains Milk.
Cocomo Blended Large 840 220 24 15 0 105 400 129 1 123 26 245 Contains Milk.
Cocomo Blended Medium 650 160 18 11 0 75 300 102 1 97 19 175 Contains Milk.
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Cocomo Blended Small 460 110 12 8 0 50 210 75 1 72 13 110 Contains Milk.
Double Torture Blended Large 830 200 23 15 0 95 360 134 1 125 23 415 Contains Milk.
Double Torture Blended Medium 630 150 17 11 0 70 270 104 1 97 17 320 Contains Milk.
Double Torture Blended Small 430 100 11 7 0 45 180 74 1 69 11 225 Contains Milk.
Golden Eagle Blended Large 900 210 23 15 0 95 430 148 4 138 23 370 Contains Milk.
Golden Eagle Blended Medium 700 150 17 11 0 70 340 118 3 110 17 275 Contains Milk.
Golden Eagle Blended Small 500 100 11 7 0 45 250 88 2 82 11 180 Contains Milk.
Kicker Blended Large 820 210 24 15 0 100 360 128 1 121 25 260 Contains Milk.
Kicker Blended Medium 630 160 17 11 0 75 270 101 1 96 19 195 Contains Milk.
Kicker Blended Small 440 100 11 7 0 50 170 74 1 70 12 125 Contains Milk.
Campin' Freeze Blended Large 1000 290 32 23 0 105 420 153 4 142 25 345 Contains Milk, Soy.
Campin' Freeze Blended Medium 800 230 26 19 0 80 330 123 3 114 19 250 Contains Milk, Soy.
Campin' Freeze Blended Small 600 180 20 15 0 55 240 93 2 86 13 155 Contains Milk, Soy.
Mocha Freeze Blended Large 880 260 29 19 0 125 390 125 0 117 25 355 Contains Milk.
Mocha Freeze Blended Medium 660 200 22 14 0 95 300 94 0 88 19 260 Contains Milk.
Mocha Freeze Blended Small 460 140 16 10 0 70 210 64 0 60 13 165 Contains Milk.
White Chocolate Mocha Blended Large 960 260 29 19 0 125 470 147 4 137 25 345 Contains Milk.
White Chocolate Mocha Blended Medium 750 200 22 14 0 95 380 116 3 108 19 250 Contains Milk.
White Chocolate Mocha Blended Small 530 140 15 9 0 60 290 85 2 79 13 155 Contains Milk.
White Chocolate Lavender Freeze Blended Large 870 210 23 16 0 95 390 141 4 131 24 370 Contains Milk.
White Chocolate Lavender Freeze Blended Medium 670 150 17 12 0 70 300 111 3 103 18 275 Contains Milk.
White Chocolate Lavender Freeze Blended Small 470 100 11 8 0 45 210 81 2 75 12 180 Contains Milk.
Picture Perfect Freeze Blended Large 950 220 24 16 0 100 430 156 4 142 24 380 Contains Milk.
Picture Perfect Freeze Blended Medium 750 160 18 12 0 75 340 126 3 114 18 285 Contains Milk.
Picture Perfect Freeze Blended Small 550 110 12 8 0 50 250 96 2 86 12 190 Contains Milk.
Picture Perfect Freeze w/ Whip Blended Large 890 230 25 16 0 105 390 139 4 128 24 380 Contains Milk.
Picture Perfect Freeze w/ Whip Blended Medium 680 170 19 12 0 80 300 108 3 99 18 285 Contains Milk.
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Picture Perfect Freeze w/ Whip Blended Small 480 120 13 8 0 55 210 78 2 71 12 190 Contains Milk.

SHAKES A DUTCH TAKE ON A CLASSIC SHAKE.

Birthday Cake Shake Blended Large 960 170 19 10 0 60 630 184 0 174 16 0 Contains Milk, Soy.
Birthday Cake Shake Blended Medium 730 130 14 8 0 45 470 140 0 132 12 0 Contains Milk, Soy.
Birthday Cake Shake Blended Small 520 100 11 6 0 35 320 97 0 91 8 0 Contains Milk, Soy.
Birthday Cake Shake Blended Kids 330 80 8 4.5 0 30 180 58 0 54 5 0 Contains Milk, Soy.
Cotton Candy Shake Blended Large 900 130 14 8 0 40 380 179 0 169 17 0 Contains Milk.
Cotton Candy Shake Blended Medium 680 100 11 6 0 30 290 135 0 127 13 0 Contains Milk.
Cotton Candy Shake Blended Small 450 60 7 4 0 20 190 90 0 84 9 0 Contains Milk.
Cotton Candy Shake Blended Kids 270 40 4.5 2.5 0 15 115 52 0 49 6 0 Contains Milk.
Ninja Shake Blended Large 900 130 14 8 0 40 380 179 0 169 17 0 Contains Milk.
Ninja Shake Blended Medium 680 100 11 6 0 30 290 135 0 127 13 0 Contains Milk.
Ninja Shake Blended Small 450 60 7 4 0 20 190 90 0 84 9 0 Contains Milk.
Ninja Shake Blended Kids 270 40 4.5 2.5 0 15 115 52 0 49 6 0 Contains Milk.
Strawberry Shake Blended Kids 250 40 4.5 2.5 0 15 75 47 0 44 5 0 Contains Milk.
Strawberry Shake Blended Large 820 120 13 8 0 40 230 160 0 152 15 0 Contains Milk.
Strawberry Shake Blended Medium 610 90 10 6 0 30 170 120 0 114 12 0 Contains Milk.
Strawberry Shake Blended Small 410 60 7 4 0 20 115 80 0 76 8 0 Contains Milk.
Chocolate Shake Blended Large 900 120 13 8 0 40 330 185 0 169 15 0 Contains Milk.
Chocolate Shake Blended Medium 680 90 10 6 0 30 250 139 0 127 12 0 Contains Milk.
Chocolate Shake Blended Small 450 60 7 4 0 20 170 92 0 85 8 0 Contains Milk.
Chocolate Shake Blended Kids 270 40 4.5 2.5 0 15 100 53 0 49 5 0 Contains Milk.
Vanilla Shake Blended Large 820 120 13 8 0 40 230 160 0 156 15 0 Contains Milk.
Vanilla Shake Blended Medium 610 90 10 6 0 30 170 120 0 117 12 0 Contains Milk.
Vanilla Shake Blended Small 410 60 7 4 0 20 115 80 0 78 8 0 Contains Milk.
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Vanilla Shake Blended Kids 250 40 4.5 2.5 0 15 75 47 0 45 5 0 Contains Milk.
White Chocolate Shake Blended Kids 310 60 7 4 0 25 160 55 0 51 6 0 Contains Milk.
White Chocolate Shake Blended Large 1010 180 20 11 0 65 560 188 0 174 20 0 Contains Milk.
White Chocolate Shake Blended Medium 760 140 15 9 0 50 420 141 0 131 15 0 Contains Milk.
White Chocolate Shake Blended Small 520 100 11 6 0 40 280 95 0 88 10 0 Contains Milk.

SPARKLING SODA SPARKLING SODA WATER INFUSED WITH YOUR FAVORITE FLAVOR COMBO.

Blue Raspberry Soda Iced Large 350 0 0 0 0 0 0 91 0 91 0 0

Blue Raspberry Soda Iced Medium 270 0 0 0 0 0 0 68 0 68 0 0

Blue Raspberry Soda Iced Small 180 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 0 45 0 0

Blue Raspberry Soda Iced Kids 90 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 0 23 0 0

Electric Berry Soda Iced Large 340 0 0 0 0 0 0 83 0 83 0 0

Electric Berry Soda Iced Medium 250 0 0 0 0 0 0 62 0 62 0 0

Electric Berry Soda Iced Small 170 0 0 0 0 0 0 41 0 41 0 0

Electric Berry Soda Iced Kids 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 0 21 0 0

Tropical Soda Iced Large 340 0 0 0 0 0 0 87 0 85 0 0

Tropical Soda Iced Medium 260 0 0 0 0 0 0 65 0 64 0 0

Tropical Soda Iced Small 170 0 0 0 0 0 0 43 0 42 0 0

Tropical Soda Iced Kids 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 0 21 0 0

Double Rainbro Soda Iced Large 350 0 0 0 0 0 0 88 0 85 0 0

Double Rainbro Soda Iced Medium 270 0 0 0 0 0 0 66 0 64 0 0

Double Rainbro Soda Iced Small 180 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 0 42 0 0

Double Rainbro Soda Iced Kids 90 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 0 21 0 0

OG Gummy Bear Soda Iced Kids 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 0 19 0 0



Dutch Bros Coffee Nutritional Guide

Last Updated: 2/12/2026

 T
yp

e

 S
iz

e

 T
ot

al
 c

al
or

ie
s 

(k
ca

l)

 C
al

or
ie

s 
fr

om
 fa

t 
(f

at
 c

al
)

 T
ot

al
 fa

t (
g)

 S
at

ur
at

ed
 fa

t (
g)

 T
ra

ns
 fa

t (
g)

 C
ho

le
st

er
ol

 (m
g)

 S
od

iu
m

 (m
g)

 T
ot

al
 C

ar
bs

 (g
)

 D
ie

ta
ry

 fi
be

r (
g)

 T
ot

al
 s

ug
ar

s 
(g

)

 P
ro

te
in

 (g
)

 C
af

fe
in

e 
(m

g)

 A
lle

rg
ie

s

OG Gummy Bear Soda Iced Large 320 0 0 0 0 0 0 77 0 76 0 0

OG Gummy Bear Soda Iced Medium 240 0 0 0 0 0 0 58 0 57 0 0

OG Gummy Bear Soda Iced Small 160 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 0 38 0 0

Palm Beach Soda Iced Large 350 0 0 0 0 0 0 85 0 83 0 0

Palm Beach Soda Iced Medium 270 0 0 0 0 0 0 64 0 62 0 0

Palm Beach Soda Iced Small 180 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 0 41 0 0

Palm Beach Soda Iced Kids 90 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 0 21 0 0

Passion Fruit Soda Iced Large 320 0 0 0 0 0 0 79 0 75 0 0

Passion Fruit Soda Iced Medium 240 0 0 0 0 0 0 59 0 56 0 0

Passion Fruit Soda Iced Small 160 0 0 0 0 0 0 39 0 37 0 0

Passion Fruit Soda Iced Kids 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 19 0 0

Peach Soda Iced Large 390 0 0 0 0 0 0 95 0 91 0 0

Peach Soda Iced Medium 300 0 0 0 0 0 0 71 0 68 0 0

Peach Soda Iced Small 200 0 0 0 0 0 0 47 0 45 0 0

Peach Soda Iced Kids 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 0 23 0 0

Strawberry Soda Iced Large 320 0 0 0 0 0 0 79 0 75 0 0

Strawberry Soda Iced Medium 240 0 0 0 0 0 0 59 0 56 0 0

Strawberry Soda Iced Small 160 0 0 0 0 0 0 39 0 37 0 0

Strawberry Soda Iced Kids 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 19 0 0

Watermelon Soda Iced Large 320 0 0 0 0 0 0 79 0 79 0 0

Watermelon Soda Iced Medium 240 0 0 0 0 0 0 59 0 59 0 0

Watermelon Soda Iced Small 160 0 0 0 0 0 0 39 0 39 0 0

Watermelon Soda Iced Kids 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 20 0 0
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Zero Sugar Strawberry Soda Iced Large 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 0

Zero Sugar Strawberry Soda Iced Medium 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 0 0

Zero Sugar Strawberry Soda Iced Small 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0

Zero Sugar Strawberry Soda Iced Kids 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LEMONADE LEMONADE INFUSED WITH ANY FLAVOR.

Electric Berry Lemonade Blended Large 610 0 0 0 0 0 55 149 0 144 0 0

Electric Berry Lemonade Blended Medium 470 0 0 0 0 0 40 115 0 111 0 0

Electric Berry Lemonade Blended Small 330 0 0 0 0 0 25 81 0 78 0 0

Electric Berry Lemonade Blended Kids 230 0 0 0 0 0 15 55 0 54 0 0

Electric Berry Lemonade Iced Large 290 0 0 0 0 0 30 71 0 69 0 0

Electric Berry Lemonade Iced Medium 240 0 0 0 0 0 20 57 0 56 0 0

Electric Berry Lemonade Iced Small 180 0 0 0 0 0 15 44 0 43 0 0

Electric Berry Lemonade Iced Kids 140 0 0 0 0 0 10 34 0 34 0 0

Tropical Lemonade Iced Large 290 0 0 0 0 0 30 72 0 69 0 0

Tropical Lemonade Iced Medium 240 0 0 0 0 0 20 58 0 57 0 0

Tropical Lemonade Iced Small 180 0 0 0 0 0 15 45 0 44 0 0

Tropical Lemonade Blended Large 610 0 0 0 0 0 55 150 0 145 0 0

Tropical Lemonade Blended Medium 470 0 0 0 0 0 40 115 0 112 0 0

Tropical Lemonade Blended Small 330 0 0 0 0 0 25 81 0 79 0 0

Double Rainbro Lemonade Iced Large 300 0 0 0 0 0 30 72 0 69 0 0

Double Rainbro Lemonade Iced Medium 240 0 0 0 0 0 20 59 0 57 0 0

Double Rainbro Lemonade Iced Small 180 0 0 0 0 0 15 45 0 44 0 0



Dutch Bros Coffee Nutritional Guide

Last Updated: 2/12/2026

 T
yp

e

 S
iz

e

 T
ot

al
 c

al
or

ie
s 

(k
ca

l)

 C
al

or
ie

s 
fr

om
 fa

t 
(f

at
 c

al
)

 T
ot

al
 fa

t (
g)

 S
at

ur
at

ed
 fa

t (
g)

 T
ra

ns
 fa

t (
g)

 C
ho

le
st

er
ol

 (m
g)

 S
od

iu
m

 (m
g)

 T
ot

al
 C

ar
bs

 (g
)

 D
ie

ta
ry

 fi
be

r (
g)

 T
ot

al
 s

ug
ar

s 
(g

)

 P
ro

te
in

 (g
)

 C
af

fe
in

e 
(m

g)

 A
lle

rg
ie

s

Double Rainbro Lemonade Blended Large 620 0 0 0 0 0 55 150 0 145 0 0

Double Rainbro Lemonade Blended Medium 480 0 0 0 0 0 40 116 0 112 0 0

Double Rainbro Lemonade Blended Small 340 0 0 0 0 0 25 82 0 79 0 0

Palm Beach Lemonade Iced Large 300 0 0 0 0 0 30 71 0 69 0 0

Palm Beach Lemonade Iced Medium 240 0 0 0 0 0 20 58 0 56 0 0

Palm Beach Lemonade Iced Small 190 0 0 0 0 0 15 45 0 43 0 0

Palm Beach Lemonade Iced Kids 140 0 0 0 0 0 10 35 0 34 0 0

Palm Beach Lemonade Blended Large 620 0 0 0 0 0 55 149 0 144 0 0

Palm Beach Lemonade Blended Medium 480 0 0 0 0 0 40 115 0 111 0 0

Palm Beach Lemonade Blended Small 340 0 0 0 0 0 25 81 0 78 0 0

Palm Beach Lemonade Blended Kids 230 0 0 0 0 0 15 55 0 54 0 0

Passion Fruit Lemonade Iced Large 290 0 0 0 0 0 30 70 0 67 0 0

Passion Fruit Lemonade Iced Medium 230 0 0 0 0 0 20 56 0 54 0 0

Passion Fruit Lemonade Iced Small 180 0 0 0 0 0 15 43 0 41 0 0

Passion Fruit Lemonade Blended Large 610 0 0 0 0 0 55 148 0 142 0 0

Passion Fruit Lemonade Blended Medium 470 0 0 0 0 0 40 114 0 109 0 0

Passion Fruit Lemonade Blended Small 330 0 0 0 0 0 25 80 0 76 0 0

Peach Lemonade Blended Large 630 0 0 0 0 0 55 152 0 146 0 0

Peach Lemonade Blended Medium 490 0 0 0 0 0 40 118 0 113 0 0

Peach Lemonade Blended Small 350 0 0 0 0 0 25 83 0 80 0 0

Peach Lemonade Iced Large 310 0 0 0 0 0 30 74 0 71 0 0

Peach Lemonade Iced Medium 250 0 0 0 0 0 20 60 0 58 0 0

Peach Lemonade Iced Small 200 0 0 0 0 0 15 47 0 45 0 0
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Strawberry Lemonade Blended Large 610 0 0 0 0 0 55 148 0 142 0 0

Strawberry Lemonade Blended Medium 470 0 0 0 0 0 40 114 0 109 0 0

Strawberry Lemonade Blended Small 330 0 0 0 0 0 25 80 0 76 0 0

Strawberry Lemonade Iced Large 290 0 0 0 0 0 30 70 0 67 0 0

Strawberry Lemonade Iced Medium 230 0 0 0 0 0 20 56 0 54 0 0

Strawberry Lemonade Iced Small 180 0 0 0 0 0 15 43 0 41 0 0

Strawberry Lavender Lemonade Blended Large 610 0 0 0 0 0 55 150 0 145 0 0

Strawberry Lavender Lemonade Blended Medium 470 0 0 0 0 0 40 115 0 112 0 0

Strawberry Lavender Lemonade Blended Small 330 0 0 0 0 0 25 81 0 79 0 0

Strawberry Lavender Lemonade Iced Large 290 0 0 0 0 0 30 71 0 69 0 0

Strawberry Lavender Lemonade Iced Medium 240 0 0 0 0 0 20 58 0 56 0 0

Strawberry Lavender Lemonade Iced Small 180 0 0 0 0 0 15 45 0 43 0 0

Tigers Blood Lemonade Blended Large 610 0 0 0 0 0 55 149 0 144 0 0

Tigers Blood Lemonade Blended Medium 470 0 0 0 0 0 40 115 0 111 0 0

Tigers Blood Lemonade Blended Small 330 0 0 0 0 0 25 81 0 78 0 0

Tigers Blood Lemonade Iced Large 290 0 0 0 0 0 30 71 0 69 0 0

Tigers Blood Lemonade Iced Medium 240 0 0 0 0 0 20 58 0 56 0 0

Tigers Blood Lemonade Iced Small 180 0 0 0 0 0 15 45 0 43 0 0

OG Gummy Bear Lemonade Iced Large 290 0 0 0 0 0 30 69 0 67 0 0

OG Gummy Bear Lemonade Iced Medium 230 0 0 0 0 0 20 56 0 54 0 0

OG Gummy Bear Lemonade Iced Small 180 0 0 0 0 0 15 43 0 42 0 0
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TEA AVAILABILITY MAY VARY BY LOCATION

Dragon Slayer Black Tea Iced Large 350 0 0 0 0 0 15 87 0 87 0 55

Dragon Slayer Black Tea Iced Medium 260 0 0 0 0 0 15 64 0 64 0 50

Dragon Slayer Black Tea Iced Small 170 0 0 0 0 0 10 41 0 41 0 30

Double Rainbro Black Tea Iced Large 270 0 0 0 0 0 15 66 0 64 0 55

Double Rainbro Black Tea Iced Medium 180 0 0 0 0 0 10 44 0 42 0 45

Double Rainbro Black Tea Iced Small 90 0 0 0 0 0 10 22 0 21 0 30

Double Rainbro Black Tea Hot Large 90 0 0 0 0 0 20 22 0 21 0 100

Double Rainbro Black Tea Hot Medium 90 0 0 0 0 0 20 22 0 21 0 50

Double Rainbro Black Tea Hot Small 90 0 0 0 0 0 15 22 0 21 0 50

Double Rainbro Green Tea Iced Large 270 0 0 0 0 0 15 66 0 64 0 45

Double Rainbro Green Tea Iced Medium 180 0 0 0 0 0 10 44 0 42 0 35

Double Rainbro Green Tea Iced Small 90 0 0 0 0 0 10 22 0 21 0 25

Double Rainbro Green Tea Hot Large 90 0 0 0 0 0 20 22 0 21 0 80

Double Rainbro Green Tea Hot Medium 90 0 0 0 0 0 20 22 0 21 0 40

Double Rainbro Green Tea Hot Small 90 0 0 0 0 0 15 22 0 21 0 40

Eclipse Black Tea Iced Large 350 0 0 0 0 0 15 86 0 83 0 55

Eclipse Black Tea Iced Medium 260 0 0 0 0 0 15 64 0 62 0 50

Eclipse Black Tea Iced Small 170 0 0 0 0 0 10 42 0 41 0 30

Marmalade Black Tea Iced Large 250 0 0 0 0 0 20 62 0 61 0 65

Marmalade Black Tea Iced Medium 160 0 0 0 0 0 15 41 0 40 0 50

Marmalade Black Tea Iced Small 80 0 0 0 0 0 10 20 0 20 0 30

Palm Beach Black Tea Iced Large 270 0 0 0 0 0 15 64 0 62 0 55
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Palm Beach Black Tea Iced Medium 180 0 0 0 0 0 10 42 0 41 0 45

Palm Beach Black Tea Iced Small 90 0 0 0 0 0 10 21 0 21 0 30

Palm Beach Black Tea Hot Large 90 0 0 0 0 0 20 21 0 21 0 100

Palm Beach Black Tea Hot Medium 90 0 0 0 0 0 20 21 0 21 0 50

Palm Beach Black Tea Hot Small 90 0 0 0 0 0 15 21 0 21 0 50

Palm Beach Green Tea Iced Large 270 0 0 0 0 0 15 64 0 62 0 45

Palm Beach Green Tea Iced Medium 180 0 0 0 0 0 10 42 0 41 0 35

Palm Beach Green Tea Iced Small 90 0 0 0 0 0 10 21 0 21 0 25

Palm Beach Green Tea Hot Large 90 0 0 0 0 0 20 21 0 21 0 80

Palm Beach Green Tea Hot Medium 90 0 0 0 0 0 20 21 0 21 0 40

Palm Beach Green Tea Hot Small 90 0 0 0 0 0 15 21 0 21 0 40

Passion Fruit Black Tea Iced Large 240 0 0 0 0 0 15 59 0 56 0 55

Passion Fruit Black Tea Iced Medium 160 0 0 0 0 0 10 39 0 37 0 45

Passion Fruit Black Tea Iced Small 80 0 0 0 0 0 10 20 0 19 0 30

Passion Fruit Black Tea Hot Large 80 0 0 0 0 0 20 20 0 19 0 100

Passion Fruit Black Tea Hot Medium 80 0 0 0 0 0 20 20 0 19 0 50

Passion Fruit Black Tea Hot Small 80 0 0 0 0 0 15 20 0 19 0 50

Passion Fruit Green Tea Iced Large 240 0 0 0 0 0 15 59 0 56 0 45

Passion Fruit Green Tea Iced Medium 160 0 0 0 0 0 10 39 0 37 0 35

Passion Fruit Green Tea Iced Small 80 0 0 0 0 0 10 20 0 19 0 25

Passion Fruit Green Tea Hot Large 80 0 0 0 0 0 20 20 0 19 0 80

Passion Fruit Green Tea Hot Medium 80 0 0 0 0 0 20 20 0 19 0 40

Passion Fruit Green Tea Hot Small 80 0 0 0 0 0 15 20 0 19 0 40
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Peach Black Tea Iced Large 300 0 0 0 0 0 15 71 0 68 0 55

Peach Black Tea Iced Medium 200 0 0 0 0 0 10 47 0 45 0 45

Peach Black Tea Iced Small 100 0 0 0 0 0 10 24 0 23 0 30

Peach Black Tea Hot Large 100 0 0 0 0 0 20 24 0 23 0 100

Peach Black Tea Hot Medium 100 0 0 0 0 0 20 24 0 23 0 50

Peach Black Tea Hot Small 100 0 0 0 0 0 15 24 0 23 0 50

Peach Green Tea Iced Large 300 0 0 0 0 0 15 71 0 68 0 45

Peach Green Tea Iced Medium 200 0 0 0 0 0 10 47 0 45 0 35

Peach Green Tea Iced Small 100 0 0 0 0 0 10 24 0 23 0 25

Peach Green Tea Hot Large 100 0 0 0 0 0 20 24 0 23 0 80

Peach Green Tea Hot Medium 100 0 0 0 0 0 20 24 0 23 0 40

Peach Green Tea Hot Small 100 0 0 0 0 0 15 24 0 23 0 40

Strawberry Black Tea Iced Large 240 0 0 0 0 0 15 59 0 56 0 55

Strawberry Black Tea Iced Medium 160 0 0 0 0 0 10 39 0 37 0 45

Strawberry Black Tea Iced Small 80 0 0 0 0 0 10 20 0 19 0 30

Strawberry Black Tea Hot Large 80 0 0 0 0 0 20 20 0 19 0 100

Strawberry Black Tea Hot Medium 80 0 0 0 0 0 20 20 0 19 0 50

Strawberry Black Tea Hot Small 80 0 0 0 0 0 15 20 0 19 0 50

Strawberry Green Tea Iced Large 240 0 0 0 0 0 15 59 0 56 0 45

Strawberry Green Tea Iced Medium 160 0 0 0 0 0 10 39 0 37 0 35

Strawberry Green Tea Iced Small 80 0 0 0 0 0 10 20 0 19 0 25

Strawberry Green Tea Hot Large 80 0 0 0 0 0 20 20 0 19 0 80

Strawberry Green Tea Hot Medium 80 0 0 0 0 0 20 20 0 19 0 40
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Strawberry Green Tea Hot Small 80 0 0 0 0 0 15 20 0 19 0 40

Sweet Tea Iced Large 140 0 0 0 0 0 15 35 0 35 0 70

Sweet Tea Iced Medium 100 0 0 0 0 0 15 26 0 26 0 55

Sweet Tea Iced Small 70 0 0 0 0 0 10 17 0 17 0 35

Tropical Black Tea Iced Large 260 0 0 0 0 0 15 65 0 64 0 55

Tropical Black Tea Iced Medium 170 0 0 0 0 0 10 44 0 43 0 45

Tropical Black Tea Iced Small 80 0 0 0 0 0 10 21 0 21 0 30

Tropical Black Tea Hot Large 80 0 0 0 0 0 20 21 0 21 0 100

Tropical Black Tea Hot Medium 80 0 0 0 0 0 20 21 0 21 0 50

Tropical Black Tea Hot Small 80 0 0 0 0 0 15 21 0 21 0 50

Tropical Green Tea Iced Large 260 0 0 0 0 0 15 65 0 64 0 40

Tropical Green Tea Iced Medium 170 0 0 0 0 0 10 44 0 43 0 35

Tropical Green Tea Iced Small 80 0 0 0 0 0 10 21 0 21 0 25

Tropical Green Tea Hot Large 80 0 0 0 0 0 20 21 0 21 0 80

Tropical Green Tea Hot Medium 80 0 0 0 0 0 20 21 0 21 0 40

Tropical Green Tea Hot Small 80 0 0 0 0 0 15 21 0 21 0 40

Electric Berry Black Tea Iced Large 250 0 0 0 0 0 15 62 0 62 0 55

Electric Berry Black Tea Iced Medium 170 0 0 0 0 0 10 41 0 41 0 45

Electric Berry Black Tea Iced Small 80 0 0 0 0 0 10 21 0 21 0 30

Electric Berry Black Tea Hot Large 80 0 0 0 0 0 20 21 0 21 0 100

Electric Berry Black Tea Hot Medium 80 0 0 0 0 0 20 21 0 21 0 50

Electric Berry Black Tea Hot Small 80 0 0 0 0 0 15 21 0 21 0 50

Electric Berry Green Tea Iced Large 250 0 0 0 0 0 15 62 0 62 0 45
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Electric Berry Green Tea Iced Medium 170 0 0 0 0 0 10 41 0 41 0 35

Electric Berry Green Tea Iced Small 80 0 0 0 0 0 10 21 0 21 0 25

Electric Berry Green Tea Hot Large 80 0 0 0 0 0 20 21 0 21 0 80

Electric Berry Green Tea Hot Medium 80 0 0 0 0 0 20 21 0 21 0 40

Electric Berry Green Tea Hot Small 80 0 0 0 0 0 15 21 0 21 0 40

Zero Sugar Strawberry Black Tea Iced Large 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 55

Zero Sugar Strawberry Black Tea Iced Medium 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 45

Zero Sugar Strawberry Black Tea Iced Small 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 0 30

Zero Sugar Strawberry Black Tea Hot Large 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 0 0 0 0 100

Zero Sugar Strawberry Black Tea Hot Medium 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 0 0 0 0 50

Zero Sugar Strawberry Black Tea Hot Small 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 50

Zero Sugar Strawberry Green Tea Iced Large 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 45

Zero Sugar Strawberry Green Tea Iced Medium 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 35

Zero Sugar Strawberry Green Tea Iced Small 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 0 25

Zero Sugar Strawberry Green Tea Hot Large 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 0 0 0 0 80

Zero Sugar Strawberry Green Tea Hot Medium 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 0 0 0 0 40

Zero Sugar Strawberry Green Tea Hot Small 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 40

Ceylon Tea Hot Large 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 0 0 0 0 0

Ceylon Tea Hot Medium 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 0

Ceylon Tea Hot Small 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 0 0

Cinnamon Spice Tea Hot Large 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 0 0 0 0 100

Cinnamon Spice Tea Hot Medium 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 50

Cinnamon Spice Tea Hot Small 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 0 50
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Earl Grey Tea Hot Large 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 0 0 0 0 100

Earl Grey Tea Hot Medium 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 50

Earl Grey Tea Hot Small 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 0 50

Green Tea Hot Large 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 0 0 0 0 80

Green Tea Hot Medium 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 40

Green Tea Hot Small 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 0 40

Paris Black Tea Hot Large 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 0 0 0 0 100

Paris Black Tea Hot Medium 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 50

Paris Black Tea Hot Small 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 0 50

SMOOTHIE OUR FRUIT SMOOTHIE CRAFTED IN YOUR FAVORITE FLAVORS.

Green Apple Smoothie Blended Large 730 0 0 0 0 0 20 175 2 168 1 0

Green Apple Smoothie Blended Medium 550 0 0 0 0 0 15 131 1 126 1 0

Green Apple Smoothie Blended Small 360 0 0 0 0 0 10 88 1 84 0 0

Green Apple Smoothie Blended Kids 230 0 0 0 0 0 5 55 1 52 0 0

Mango Smoothie Blended Large 720 10 1 0 0 0 30 177 0 170 1 0

Mango Smoothie Blended Medium 540 5 1 0 0 0 20 133 0 128 0 0

Mango Smoothie Blended Small 360 5 0.5 0 0 0 15 89 0 85 0 0

Mango Smoothie Blended Kids 230 5 0 0 0 0 10 55 0 53 0 0

Strawberry Smoothie Blended Large 610 0 0 0 0 0 10 148 10 138 1 0

Strawberry Smoothie Blended Medium 450 0 0 0 0 0 10 111 8 104 1 0

Strawberry Smoothie Blended Small 300 0 0 0 0 0 5 74 5 69 0 0

Strawberry Smoothie Blended Kids 190 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 3 43 0 0
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TOPPINGS

Soft Top 2 Scoops 100 70 8 7 0 5 30 6 0 5 1 0 Contains Milk, Soy.

ESPRESSO

Private Reserve Espresso Dub Shot 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 95

White Coffee Espresso Dub Shot 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 135
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SNACKS

Chocolate Chip Muffin Top 540 28 8 0 55 270 70 2 44 7 Contains Eggs, Milk, Wheat, Soy, Whey.

Lemon Poppyseed Muffin Top 460 20 2 0 50 290 63 1 35 6 Contains Eggs, Wheat, Milk, Soy.

Orange Cranberry Muffin Top 470 18 2 0 50 280 72 1 46 6 Contains Eggs, Wheat, Milk, Soy.

Granola Bar 410 18 8 0 35 170 60 3 30 6 Contains Tree Nuts, Soy, Wheat, Milk.

EATS N' SWEETS AVAILABILITY MAY VARY BY LOCATION

Banana Bread 330 17 3.5 0 40 370 44 1 24 4 Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.

Blueberry Muffin 410 16 5 0 40 470 60 2 33 5 Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.

Chocolate Chip Muffin Top 520 23 11 0 80 420 77 2 49 6 Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.

Coffee Cake 490 26 12 0 95 320 59 1 34 5 Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.

Cookie Dough Cake Pop 130 5 2.5 0 15 70 20 1 16 2 Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.

Maple Waffle 300 15 5 0 15 300 38 1 18 4 Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.

Egg, Bacon and Cheese Sandwich 170 9 3.5 0 85 510 14 1 2 8 Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.

Sausage, Egg and Cheese 
Sandwich 260 18 6 0 105 580 15 1 2 10 Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.

Chorizo, Egg and Hot Pepper 
Cheese Wrap 440 27 11 0 105 1090 34 1 2 15 Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.

All nutrition information is based on average values for ingredients and is rounded in accordance with current U.S. Food and Drug Administration (FDA) regulations. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutritional advice, but 
calorie needs vary.

The nutrition information Dutch Bros(R) has provided is based on standard product formulations. You should expect some product variation and nutrient content variations which may occur based on regional differences, ingredient 
substitutions, seasonal conditions, differences in product production at the store, and suppliers. Some items listed may not be available in all stores. This list may not include test products, limited-time offers, custom orders, and 
regional menu variations.

Caffeine is an approximate value. Use in moderation. NOT RECOMMENDED FOR children, people sensitive to caffeine, pregnant or nursing women". The FDA recommends not more than 400mg of caffeine per day.

This nutrition information and allergen information for the nine major allergens identified by the FDA (milk, eggs, fish, crustacean shellfish, tree nuts, peanuts, wheat,soybeans, and sesame) is based on Dutch Bros Coffee’s standard 
food and beverage product formulations using information available from ingredient manufacturers or suppliers. However, variations may occur without notice due to changes in ingredient formulation or substitution, regional or 
seasonal differences, differences in preparation techniques, or other factors. Some items listed may not be available in all stores. This list may not include test products, limited-time offers, custom orders, and regional menu 
variations. In addition, please be aware that during normal operations ingredients may come in direct contact with shared preparation areas, equipment, utensils, and instances of contact with allergen-containing ingredients. 
Accordingly, we are unable to guarantee that all Dutch Bros Coffee products are free of allergens.

Recipe substitutions and modifications may change the presence of allergens; please see our Allergen List for more ingredient-specific allergen information.

© 2025 Dutch Bros Coffee
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Brown Butter Chocolate Chip

Brown Butter Chocolate Chip Freeze Blended Large 1090 196 33 24 0 95 560 171 4 152 26 344 Contains Milk, Soy, Wheat

Brown Butter Chocolate Chip Freeze Blended Medium 890 142 27 20 0 70 470 141 3 124 20 249 Contains Milk, Soy, Wheat

Brown Butter Chocolate Chip Freeze Blended Small 690 88 21 16 0 45 380 111 2 96 14 154 Contains Milk, Soy, Wheat

Brown Butter Chocolate Chip Latte Iced Large 580 62 19 14 0 35 440 86 1 70 19 192 Contains Milk, Soy, Wheat

Brown Butter Chocolate Chip Latte Iced Medium 530 51 17 13 0 30 400 81 <1 67 16 96 Contains Milk, Soy, Wheat

Brown Butter Chocolate Chip Latte Iced Small 460 28 15 12 0 20 330 73 <1 60 11 96 Contains Milk, Soy, Wheat

Brown Butter Chocolate Chip Latte Hot Large 610 73 20 15 0 40 480 90 1 74 22 192 Contains Milk, Soy, Wheat

Brown Butter Chocolate Chip Latte Hot Medium 570 62 18 14 0 35 440 85 <1 70 18 96 Contains Milk, Soy, Wheat

Brown Butter Chocolate Chip Latte Hot Small 500 39 16 13 0 25 370 77 <1 63 13 96 Contains Milk, Soy, Wheat

Brown Butter Chocolate Chip Protein Latte Iced Large 620 58 18 14 0 40 400 82 1 67 34 192 Contains Milk, Soy, Wheat

Brown Butter Chocolate Chip Protein Latte Iced Medium 570 48 17 13 0 35 370 77 <1 64 28 96 Contains Milk, Soy, Wheat

Brown Butter Chocolate Chip Protein Latte Iced Small 480 26 15 12 0 20 310 71 <1 58 18 96 Contains Milk, Soy, Wheat

Brown Butter Chocolate Chip Protein Latte Hot Large 660 69 19 15 0 45 430 85 1 70 39 192 Contains Milk, Soy, Wheat

Brown Butter Chocolate Chip Protein Latte Hot Medium 610 58 18 14 0 40 400 80 <1 67 33 96 Contains Milk, Soy, Wheat

Brown Butter Chocolate Chip Protein Latte Hot Small 530 37 16 13 0 30 340 74 <1 61 23 96 Contains Milk, Soy, Wheat

Brown Butter Chocolate Chip Breve Hot Large 840 354 51 36 0 135 500 79 1 64 18 192 Contains Milk, Soy, Wheat

Brown Butter Chocolate Chip Breve Hot Medium 760 299 45 32 0 115 460 75 <1 62 16 96 Contains Milk, Soy, Wheat

Brown Butter Chocolate Chip Breve Hot Small 620 191 33 24 0 75 380 71 <1 58 12 96 Contains Milk, Soy, Wheat

Brown Butter Chocolate Chip Breve Iced Large 770 299 45 32 0 115 460 77 1 62 16 192 Contains Milk, Soy, Wheat

Brown Butter Chocolate Chip Breve Iced Medium 690 245 39 28 0 95 420 73 <1 60 14 96 Contains Milk, Soy, Wheat

Brown Butter Chocolate Chip Breve Iced Small 550 136 27 20 0 55 330 69 <1 56 10 96 Contains Milk, Soy, Wheat

Brown Butter Chocolate Chip Cold Brew w/ Cream Iced Large 450 54 17 14 0 25 330 68 0 53 7 245 Contains Milk, Soy, Wheat

Brown Butter Chocolate Chip Cold Brew w/ Cream Iced Medium 450 54 17 14 0 25 310 67 0 53 7 170 Contains Milk, Soy, Wheat

Brown Butter Chocolate Chip Cold Brew w/ Cream Iced Small 440 54 17 14 0 25 290 66 0 53 6 94 Contains Milk, Soy, Wheat

Fruit Punch w/ Sour Candy Straw

Fruit Punch Lemonade w/Sour Candy Straw Iced Kids 250 0 1 0 0 0 30 58 0 44 0 0 Contains Wheat

Fruit Punch Lemonade w/Sour Candy Straw Iced Large 400 0 1 0 0 0 50 94 0 80 0 0 Contains Wheat

Fruit Punch Lemonade w/Sour Candy Straw Iced Medium 340 0 1 0 0 0 40 81 0 67 0 0 Contains Wheat

Fruit Punch Lemonade w/Sour Candy Straw Iced Small 300 0 1 0 0 0 35 71 0 57 0 0 Contains Wheat
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Fruit Punch Lemonade w/Sour Candy Straw Blended Kids 330 0 1 0 0 0 35 78 0 64 0 0 Contains Wheat

Fruit Punch Lemonade w/Sour Candy Straw Blended Large 720 0 1 0 0 0 75 172 0 155 0 0 Contains Wheat

Fruit Punch Lemonade w/Sour Candy Straw Blended Medium 580 0 1 0 0 0 60 138 0 122 0 0 Contains Wheat

Fruit Punch Lemonade w/Sour Candy Straw Blended Small 440 0 1 0 0 0 45 104 0 89 0 0 Contains Wheat

Fruit Punch Rebel w/Sour Candy Straw Iced Large 490 0 1 0 0 0 190 119 0 101 2 151 Contains Wheat

Fruit Punch Rebel w/Sour Candy Straw Iced Medium 350 0 1 0 0 0 140 83 0 69 1 114 Contains Wheat

Fruit Punch Rebel w/Sour Candy Straw Iced Small 300 0 1 0 0 0 110 72 0 57 <1 79 Contains Wheat

Fruit Punch Rebel w/Sour Candy Straw Blended Large 700 0 1 0 0 0 170 174 0 155 2 130 Contains Wheat

Fruit Punch Rebel w/Sour Candy Straw Blended Medium 530 0 1 0 0 0 135 132 0 115 2 100 Contains Wheat

Fruit Punch Rebel w/Sour Candy Straw Blended Small 370 0 1 0 0 0 100 90 0 76 1 70 Contains Wheat

Fruit Punch Soda w/Sour Candy Straw Iced Kids 190 0 1 0 0 0 25 44 0 31 0 0 Contains Wheat

Fruit Punch Soda w/Sour Candy Straw Iced Large 460 0 1 0 0 0 30 112 0 93 0 0 Contains Wheat

Fruit Punch Soda w/Sour Candy Straw Iced Medium 370 0 1 0 0 0 30 89 0 73 0 0 Contains Wheat

Fruit Punch Soda w/Sour Candy Straw Iced Small 280 0 1 0 0 0 25 66 0 52 0 0 Contains Wheat

Kool Blue

Kool Blue Lemonade Blended Kids 300 0 0 0 0 0 20 73 0 68 0 0

Kool Blue Lemonade Blended Large 690 0 0 0 0 0 60 167 0 158 0 0

Kool Blue Lemonade Blended Medium 540 0 0 0 0 0 45 133 0 125 0 0

Kool Blue Lemonade Blended Small 400 0 0 0 0 0 30 99 0 92 0 0

Kool Blue Lemonade Iced Kids 210 0 0 0 0 0 15 52 0 47 0 0

Kool Blue Lemonade Iced Large 360 0 0 0 0 0 35 89 0 83 0 0

Kool Blue Lemonade Iced Medium 310 0 0 0 0 0 25 76 0 70 0 0

Kool Blue Lemonade Iced Small 250 0 0 0 0 0 20 62 0 57 0 0

Kool Blue Rebel Blended Large 650 0 0 0 0 0 150 166 0 159 2 130

Kool Blue Rebel Blended Medium 490 0 0 0 0 0 115 125 0 119 2 100

Kool Blue Rebel Blended Small 330 0 0 0 0 0 85 85 0 79 1 70

Kool Blue Rebel Iced Medium 310 0 0 0 0 0 130 78 0 72 1 114

Kool Blue Rebel Iced Small 260 0 0 0 0 0 90 66 0 61 0 79

Kool Blue Rebel Iced Large 450 0 0 0 0 0 170 112 0 105 2 151

Kool Blue Fizz Iced Kids 160 0 0 0 0 0 10 39 0 35 0 0
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Kool Blue Fizz Iced Large 420 0 0 0 0 0 15 104 0 99 0 0

Kool Blue Fizz Iced Medium 330 0 0 0 0 0 15 83 0 78 0 0

Kool Blue Fizz Iced Small 240 0 0 0 0 0 10 61 0 56 0 0

All nutrition information is based on average values for ingredients and is rounded in accordance with current U.S. Food and Drug Administration (FDA) regulations. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutritional advice, but calorie needs vary.

The nutrition information Dutch Bros(R) has provided is based on standard product formulations. You should expect some product variation and nutrient content variations which may occur based on regional differences, ingredient substitutions, seasonal conditions, differences in product production at the store, and 
suppliers. Some items listed may not be available in all stores. This list may not include test products, limited-time offers, custom orders, and regional menu variations.

Caffeine is an approximate value. Use in moderation. NOT RECOMMENDED FOR children, people sensitive to caffeine, pregnant or nursing women". The FDA recommends not more than 400mg of caffeine per day.

This nutrition information and allergen information for the nine major allergens identified by the FDA (milk, eggs, fish, crustacean shellfish, tree nuts, peanuts, wheat,soybeans, and sesame) is based on Dutch Bros Coffee’s standard food and beverage product formulations using information available from ingredient 
manufacturers or suppliers. However, variations may occur without notice due to changes in ingredient formulation or substitution, regional or seasonal differences, differences in preparation techniques, or other factors. Some items listed may not be available in all stores. This list may not include test products, limited-
time offers, custom orders, and regional menu variations. In addition, please be aware that during normal operations ingredients may come in direct contact with shared preparation areas, equipment, utensils, and instances of contact with allergen-containing ingredients. Accordingly, we are unable to guarantee that 
all Dutch Bros Coffee products are free of allergens.

Recipe substitutions and modifications may change the presence of allergens; please see our Allergen List for more ingredient-specific allergen information.

© 2025 Dutch Bros Coffee
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Emerald 

Emerald Lemonade Blended Kids 310 25 2.5 1.5 0 10 25 70 0 66 1 0

Emerald Lemonade Blended Large 700 25 2.5 1.5 0 10 60 164 0 157 1 0

Emerald Lemonade Blended Medium 560 25 2.5 1.5 0 10 50 130 0 124 1 0

Emerald Lemonade Blended Small 420 25 2.5 1.5 0 10 35 96 0 91 1 0

Emerald Lemonade Iced Kids 250 25 2.5 1.5 0 10 20 55 0 51 1 0

Emerald Lemonade Iced Large 400 25 2.5 1.5 0 10 40 91 0 86 1 0

Emerald Lemonade Iced Medium 340 25 2.5 1.5 0 10 30 78 0 73 1 0

Emerald Lemonade Iced Small 290 25 2.5 1.5 0 10 25 65 0 60 1 0

Emerald Rebel Blended Large 670 25 2.5 1.5 0 10 140 164 0 159 3 120

Emerald Rebel Blended Medium 520 25 2.5 1.5 0 10 110 124 0 119 2 90

Emerald Rebel Blended Small 360 25 2.5 1.5 0 10 80 84 0 79 2 60

Emerald Rebel Iced Large 500 25 2.5 1.5 0 10 180 118 0 111 3 150

Emerald Rebel Iced Medium 360 25 2.5 1.5 0 10 135 84 0 78 2 115

Emerald Rebel Iced Small 310 25 2.5 1.5 0 10 100 72 0 67 2 80

Stout Kicker

Stout Kicker Iced Large 710 299 43 31 0 115 330 68 1 60 15 192 Contains Milk, Soy, Wheat

Stout Kicker Iced Medium 630 245 37 27 0 95 290 65 <1 58 12 96 Contains Milk, Soy, Wheat

Stout Kicker Iced Small 490 136 25 19 0 55 210 61 <1 54 8 96 Contains Milk, Soy, Wheat

Stout Kicker Hot Large 780 354 49 35 0 135 370 70 1 62 17 192 Contains Milk, Soy, Wheat

Stout Kicker Hot Medium 700 299 43 31 0 115 330 67 <1 60 14 96 Contains Milk, Soy, Wheat

Stout Kicker Hot Small 560 191 31 23 0 75 250 63 <1 56 10 96 Contains Milk, Soy, Wheat

Stout Kicker Freeze Blended Large 1030 196 31 23 0 95 440 163 4 150 24 344 Contains Milk, Soy, Wheat

Stout Kicker Freeze Blended Medium 830 142 25 19 0 70 350 133 3 122 18 249 Contains Milk, Soy, Wheat
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Stout Kicker Freeze Blended Small 630 88 19 15 0 45 260 103 2 94 12 154 Contains Milk, Soy, Wheat

Stout Kicker Cold Brew Iced Large 390 54 15 12 0 25 200 59 0 50 5 245 Contains Milk, Soy, Wheat

Stout Kicker Cold Brew Iced Medium 390 54 15 12 0 25 190 58 0 50 5 170 Contains Milk, Soy, Wheat

Stout Kicker Cold Brew Iced Small 380 54 15 12 0 25 170 57 0 50 4 94 Contains Milk, Soy, Wheat

All nutrition information is based on average values for ingredients and is rounded in accordance with current U.S. Food and Drug Administration (FDA) regulations. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutritional advice, but calorie needs vary.

The nutrition information Dutch Bros(R) has provided is based on standard product formulations. You should expect some product variation and nutrient content variations which may occur based on regional differences, ingredient substitutions, seasonal conditions, 
differences in product production at the store, and suppliers. Some items listed may not be available in all stores. This list may not include test products, limited-time offers, custom orders, and regional menu variations.

Caffeine is an approximate value. Use in moderation. NOT RECOMMENDED FOR children, people sensitive to caffeine, pregnant or nursing women". The FDA recommends not more than 400mg of caffeine per day.

This nutrition information and allergen information for the nine major allergens identified by the FDA (milk, eggs, fish, crustacean shellfish, tree nuts, peanuts, wheat,soybeans, and sesame) is based on Dutch Bros Coffee’s standard food and beverage product 
formulations using information available from ingredient manufacturers or suppliers. However, variations may occur without notice due to changes in ingredient formulation or substitution, regional or seasonal differences, differences in preparation techniques, or other 
factors. Some items listed may not be available in all stores. This list may not include test products, limited-time offers, custom orders, and regional menu variations. In addition, please be aware that during normal operations ingredients may come in direct contact with 
shared preparation areas, equipment, utensils, and instances of contact with allergen-containing ingredients. Accordingly, we are unable to guarantee that all Dutch Bros Coffee products are free of allergens.

Recipe substitutions and modifications may change the presence of allergens; please see our Allergen List for more ingredient-specific allergen information.
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